MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

PARTS
MANUAL

Page 1/216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

00. MAINTENANCE

FILTERS KIT

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 KF.13100REOQO M 50 D FILTERS KIT 1
001.1 LO2175107 OIL FILTER CARTRIDGE 1
001.2 LO2175256 FUEL FILTER CARTRIDGE 1
001.3 13.02158.00 FUEL FILTER 1
001.4 MNO00034 AIR FILTER ELEMENT 1

Page 2/216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

ENGINE (LOMBARDINI)

COUNTERWEIGHT (PART 1)

m/ ' 7

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.02300.00 DIESEL ENGINE LOMBARDINI 19 KW 1
002 13.02309.00 ENGINE SUPPORT 1
003 LO6927538 GUARD 1
004 13.02310.00 ENGINE SUPPORT 1
005 LO2440405 BELT 1
006 13.02317.00 AXLE M8X55 2
007 70.02062.00 SHOCK ABSORBER 3
008 601.08020.86 SCREW DIN912 6
009 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 6
010 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 6
011 LO5840224 STARTER 1
012 13.02311.00 DIESEL ENGINE FRONT SUPPORT 1

Page 3/216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

ENGINE (LOMBARDINI)

COUNTERWEIGHT (PART 1)
CHASSIS: 60392

—
_ 4
m/ 7

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.02300.01 DIESEL ENGINE 19.5KW POWERTRAIN 1
001 13.02301.01 DIESEL ENGINE 15KW POWERTRAIN 1
002 13.02309.00 ENGINE SUPPORT 1
003 LO6927538 GUARD 1
004 13.02310.00 ENGINE SUPPORT 1
005 LO2440405 BELT 1
006 13.02317.00 AXLE M8X55 2
007 70.02062.00 SHOCK ABSORBER 3
008 601.08020.86 SCREW DIN912 6
009 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 6
010 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 6
011 LO5840224 STARTER 1
012 13.02311.00 DIESEL ENGINE FRONT SUPPORT 1
013 13.03516.01 CHANG. ACT. CABLE 1

Page 4 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

ENGINE (LOMBARDINI)

COUNTERWEIGHT (PART 1)
CHASSIS: 64050

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.02300.01 DIESEL ENGINE 19.5KW POWERTRAIN 1
001 13.02301.01 DIESEL ENGINE 15KW POWERTRAIN 1
002 13.02309.00 ENGINE SUPPORT 1
003 LO6927538 GUARD 1
004 13.02310.00 ENGINE SUPPORT 1
005 LO2440405 BELT 1
006 13.02317.00 AXLE M8X55 2
007 70.02062.00 SHOCK ABSORBER 3
008 601.08020.86 SCREW DIN912 6
009 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 6
010 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 6
011 LO5840224 STARTER 1
012 13.02311.00 DIESEL ENGINE FRONT SUPPORT 1
013 13.03516.02 CABLE ACT. CHANGEMENT 1
014 LO9305508 WATER BLOW-BY HOSE 1

Page 5/216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

ENGINE (LOMBARDINI)

COUNTERWEIGHT (PART 1)
CHASSIS: 69985

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.02301.01 DIESEL ENGINE 15KW POWERTRAIN 1
001 13.02300.02 DIESEL MOTOR 18.8 KW 1
002 13.02309.00 ENGINE SUPPORT 1
003 LO6927538 GUARD 1
004 13.02310.00 ENGINE SUPPORT 1
005 LO2440405 BELT 1
006 13.02317.00 AXLE M8X55 2
007 70.02062.00 SHOCK ABSORBER 3
008 601.08020.86 SCREW DIN912 6
009 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 6
010 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 6
011 LO5840224 STARTER 1
012 13.02311.00 DIESEL ENGINE FRONT SUPPORT 1
013 13.03516.02 CABLE ACT. CHANGEMENT 1
014 LO9305508 WATER BLOW-BY HOSE 1

Page 6/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

ENGINE (LOMBARDINI)

ENGINE (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 70.02062.00 SHOCK ABSORBER 3
002 13.02310.00 ENGINE SUPPORT 1
003 601.08020.86 SCREW DIN912 6
004 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 6
005 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 6
006 LO1157326 ALTERNATOR 1
007 LO2440405 BELT 1
008 LO1400297 DIPSTICK 1
009 13.02311.00 DIESEL ENGINE FRONT SUPPORT 1
010 LO2175107 OIL FILTER CARTRIDGE 1
011 LO2008075 GEAR BOX ASSY 1
012 13.03592.00 SPRING 28XD11X1.5 4

Page 7 /216



M 50 D X4

ENGINE (LOMBARDINI)
EXHAUST PIPE

5
3
4
1 (19'5 KW)
6 (15 KW)
4
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.02304.01 DIESEL MUFFLER 1
002 928.51000.66 HOSE CLAMP @51 1
003 13.02303.01 EXHAUST COLECTOR 1
004 13.02154.00 SHOCK ABSORBER 2
005 13.02318.00 SOP. PAS. FOR. 1
006 13.02308.00 EXHAUST PIPE 1

Page 8/216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

ENGINE (LOMBARDINI)

EXHAUST PIPE

CHASSIS: 60860

5
3
4
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.02308.00 EXHAUST PIPE 1
002 928.51000.66 HOSE CLAMP @51 1
003 13.02303.01 EXHAUST COLECTOR 1
004 13.02154.00 SHOCK ABSORBER 2
005 13.02318.00 SOP. PAS. FOR. 1

Page 9/216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

ENGINE (LOMBARDINI)

AIR FILTER
6 2
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 45.01200.10 AIR FILTER D 1
002 912.40060.66 CLAMP D40-60 2
003 45.01204.00 FILTER ELEMENT 60x105x300 (500H) 1
004 13.02312.00 ADMISSION TUBE 1
005 13.02313.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P 1
006 912.70090.66 CLAMP D70-90 1
007 45.01202.00 AIR FILTER PROTECTOR 1
008 45.01201.11 CLAMP @146x50.5 AIR FILTER 1

Page 10/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

ENGINE (LOMBARDINI)

AIR FILTER
CHASSIS: 61502

6 2
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 45.01200.10 AIR FILTER D 1
002 912.40060.66 CLAMP D40-60 2
003 45.01204.00 FILTER ELEMENT 60x105x300 (500H) 1
004 13.02312.00 ADMISSION TUBE 1
005 13.02313.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P 1
006 912.70090.66 CLAMP D70-90 1
008 45.01201.11 CLAMP @146x50.5 AIR FILTER 1

Page 11/216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

ENGINE (LOMBARDINI)

AIR FILTER
CHASSIS: 67940

6 2
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 45.01200.12 AIR FILTER VIRGIS 1
002 912.40060.66 CLAMP D40-60 2
003 45.01204.00 FILTER ELEMENT 60x105x300 (500H) 1
004 13.02312.00 ADMISSION TUBE 1
005 13.02313.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P 1
006 912.70090.66 CLAMP D70-90 1
008 45.01201.12 CLAMP 1

Page 12/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

ENGINE (LOMBARDINI)
RADIATOR

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.02135.01 RADIATOR 1
002 13.02187.01 RADIATOR PROTECTOR 2
003 603.08015.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x15 4
004 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4
005 13.02177.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, SIDENT-BLOCK RADIATOR 2
006 13.02197.00 RADIATOR RIGHT SUPPORT 2
007 13.02198.00 RADIATOR LEFT SUPPORT 2
008 13.02199.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, SIDENT-BLOCK RADIATOR 4
009 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 12
010 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x20 4
011 13.02160.00 PLUG 1
012 13.02170.00 EXPANSION TANK 1
013 112.05000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D5 2
014 603.05020.86 SCREW DIN933 M5x20 2
015 13.02133.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P RADIATOR-TANK 1
016 912.08016.00 CLAMP 2

Page 13/216



M 50 D X4

017 912.30045.00 CLAMP 2
018 13.02306.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P 1

RADIATOR

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 13.02307.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P 1
020 912.08016.00 CLAMP 1
021 13.02172.01 FAN 1
022 13.02173.03 FAN SUPPORT 1
023 13.02173.02 FAN SUPPORT 1
024 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 12
025 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 4
026 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 4
027 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 4

Page 14 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

ENGINE (LOMBARDINI)

RADIATOR
CHASSIS: 57527

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.02135.01 RADIATOR 1
002 13.02187.01 RADIATOR PROTECTOR 2
003 603.08015.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x15 4
004 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4
005 13.02177.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, SIDENT-BLOCK RADIATOR 2
006 13.02197.00 RADIATOR RIGHT SUPPORT 2
007 13.02198.00 RADIATOR LEFT SUPPORT 2
008 13.02199.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, SIDENT-BLOCK RADIATOR 4
009 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 12
010 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x20 4
011 13.02160.00 PLUG 1
012 13.02170.00 EXPANSION TANK 1
013 112.05000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D5 2
014 603.05020.86 SCREW DIN933 M5x20 2
015 13.02133.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P RADIATOR-TANK 1
016 912.08016.00 CLAMP 2

Page 15/ 216



I MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4
017 912.30045.00 CLAMP 2
018 13.02306.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P 1

RADIATOR

CHASSIS: 57527

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

018CC 13.02326.00 TUBE B/P ENGINE-RADIATOR/R 1
019 13.02307.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P 1

019CC 13.02327.00 TUBE B/P ENGINE-RADIATOR/R 1
020 912.08016.00 CLAMP 1
021 13.02172.03 FAN 2
022 13.02163.00 SOP. SUP FAN. DIESEL 1
023 13.02162.00 SOP. INF FAN. DIESEL 1
024 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 12
025 603.06025.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x25 8
026 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 4
027 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 4
028 13.11210.00 THERMOCONTACT FAE 37220 1
029 112.06000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D6 4

COMMENTS

FIG.18CC/19CC (SE MONTA EN CABINA CERRADA) (ITS MOUNTING IN CLOSED CAB)

Page 16 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

ENGINE (LOMBARDINI)

FUEL TANK

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.02240.00 TANK 30 L 1
002 13.02141.00 ROD 1
003 13.04612.00 CLAMP 2
004 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 2
005 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
006 13.02184.00 TANK PLUG KEY 1
007 13.04613.00 SPRING 2
008 712.08000.86 NUT DIN1587 M8 2
009 13.02240.00 TANK 30 L 1

Page 17 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

ENGINE (LOMBARDINI)

FUEL TANK
CHASSIS: 57877

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.02240.01 TANK 30L. 1
002 13.02141.00 ROD 1
003 13.04612.00 CLAMP 2
004 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 2
005 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
006 13.02184.00 TANK PLUG KEY 1
007 13.04613.00 SPRING 2
008 712.08000.86 NUT DIN1587 M8 2
009 13.02243.00 RUBBER JOINT 1
010 LO2175256 FUEL FILTER CARTRIDGE 1
011 LO9375995 DELIVERY PIPE 1
012 LO9375029 FUEL HOSE 1
013 LO9375857 FUEL HOSE 1
014 LO3730073 FUEL FILTER 1

Page 18/ 216



M 50 D X4

03. TRANSMISSION

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03128.00 FRONT UNIVERSAL CARDAN JOINT 684 1
002 13.03127.00 REAR UNIVERSAL CARDAN JOINT 488 1
003 13.03108.00 COUPLING CYL/CYL CARDAN DIF. 1
004 13.03109.00 COUPLING CYL/CYL CARDAN DIF. 1
005 13.03112.00 JOINT 2
006 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x20 12
007 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 12
008 720.06000.66 NUT 12
009 13.03122.00 HOMOCINETIC CASE 2
010 13.03121.00 HOMOCINETIC CASE 2
011 13.03123.00 HOMOCINETIC JOINT RING 2

Page 19/216



MULTISERVICE
e EdAausa
03. TRANSMISSION

CHASSIS: 61814

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03128.00 FRONT UNIVERSAL CARDAN JOINT 684 1
002 13.03127.00 REAR UNIVERSAL CARDAN JOINT 488 1
003 13.03108.00 COUPLING CYL/CYL CARDAN DIF. 1
004 13.03109.01 COUPLING CYL/CYL CARDAN DIF. 1
005 13.03112.00 JOINT 2
006 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x20 12
007 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 12
008 720.06000.66 NUT 12
009 13.03122.00 HOMOCINETIC CASE 2
010 13.03121.00 HOMOCINETIC CASE 2
011 13.03123.00 HOMOCINETIC JOINT RING 2

Page 20/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

03. TRANSMISSION
STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 1 (FRONT AXLE)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03200RE02 FRONT AXLE DIFFERENTIAL 1
002 13.03600.02 CONICAL GEAR SET (FRONT AXLE DIFFERENTIAL) 1
003 13.03221.00 DIFFERENTIAL INTERNAL HOUSING 1
004 13.03212.00 CONICAL GEAR 2
005 01.00387.00 GEAR z12 4
006 01.00388.00 AXLES 1
007 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 8
008 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 8
009 01.00380.00 SCREW DIN931* 8
010 13.00301.03 DIFFERENTIAL C / CORONA 1

Page 21/216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

03. TRANSMISSION
STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (FRONT AXLE)

26

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03213.00 DIFFERENTIAL CRANK 1
002 13.03214.00 JOINT COVER 1
003 13.03215.01 BEARING COVER 1
004 13.03216.04 PINION HOUSING 1
005 13.03217.00 PINION COVER 1
006 201.06335.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
007 202.22007.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
008 906.25000.01 WASHER DIN 5406 @25x2 1
009 907.25000.00 NUT SKF KM 5 M25x1,5 2
010 307.25018.00 BEARING (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 2
011 201.71035.50 GASKET DIN3770 71X3,55 1
013 13.03223.00 washer 35X25X2.9 1
015 201.13235.50 GASKET DIN3770 132X3.5 1
016 202.02507.50 SEAL 2
017 13.03219.00 WASHER 80x70x0.2 2
018 301.40018.00 BEARING DIN625 2

Page 22 /216



M 50 D X4
019 201.16535.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
020 52.00365.00 CAP 1

03. TRANSMISSION
STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (FRONT AXLE)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
021 80.01035.01 CAP 1
022 10.00921.00 CAP M14X150 DIN908 1
023 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 14x20x1.5 3
024 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 6
025 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 6
026 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 16
027 603.06025.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x25 3
028 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x20 6
029 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 3
030 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 3

Page 23 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

03. TRANSMISSION
STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 1 (REAR AXLE)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03200REO03 REAR AXLE DIFFERENTIAL 1
002 13.03600.03 CONICAL GEAR SET (REAR AXLE DIFFERENTIAL) 1
003 13.03221.00 DIFFERENTIAL INTERNAL HOUSING 1
004 13.03212.00 CONICAL GEAR 2
005 01.00387.00 GEAR 212 4
006 01.00388.00 AXLES 1
007 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 8
008 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 8
009 01.00380.00 SCREW DIN931* 8
010 13.00301.04 DIFFERENTIAL C / CORONA 1

Page 24 /216



M 50 D X4

03. TRANSMISSION

STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 1 (REAR AXLE)
CHASSIS: 57527

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03200RE06 REAR AXLE DIFFERENTIAL 1
002 13.03600.04 CONICAL GROUP (REAR AXLE) 1
003 13.03221.00 DIFFERENTIAL INTERNAL HOUSING 1
004 13.03212.00 CONICAL GEAR 2
005 01.00387.00 GEAR z12 4
006 01.00388.00 AXLES 1
007 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 8
008 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 8
009 01.00380.00 SCREW DIN931* 8
010 13.00301.06 DIFFERENTIAL C/ CORONA 1

Page 25/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

03. TRANSMISSION

STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 1 (REAR AXLE)

CHASSIS: 61814

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03700re00 REAR AXLE DIFFERENTIAL 1
002 13.03600.04 CONICAL GROUP (REAR AXLE) 1
003 13.03221.00 DIFFERENTIAL INTERNAL HOUSING 1
004 13.03212.00 CONICAL GEAR 2
005 01.00387.00 GEAR z12 4
006 01.00388.00 AXLES 1
007 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 8
008 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 8
009 01.00380.00 SCREW DIN931* 8
010 13.00301.06 DIFFERENTIAL C / CORONA 1

Page 26 /216



M 50 D X4

03. TRANSMISSION

STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 1 (REAR AXLE)
CHASSIS: 64979

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03200RE30 DIFFERENTIAL 1
002 13.03600.05 Bevel 1
003 13.03221.00 DIFFERENTIAL INTERNAL HOUSING 1
004 13.03212.00 CONICAL GEAR 2
005 01.00387.00 GEAR z12 4
006 01.00388.00 AXLES 1
007 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 8
008 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 8
009 01.00380.00 SCREW DIN931* 8
010 13.00301.07 DIFFERENTIAL C/ CORONA 1

Page 27/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

03. TRANSMISSION
STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (REAR AXLE)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03213.00 DIFFERENTIAL CRANK 1
002 13.03214.00 JOINT COVER 1
003 13.03215.00 BEARING COVER 1
004 13.03216.04 PINION HOUSING 1
005 13.03217.00 PINION COVER 1
006 201.06335.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
007 202.22007.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
008 906.25000.01 WASHER DIN 5406 @25x2 1
009 907.25000.00 NUT SKF KM 5 M25x1,5 2
010 307.25018.00 BEARING (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 2
011 201.71035.50 GASKET DIN3770 71X3,55 1
013 13.03223.00 washer 35X25X2.9 1
015 201.13235.50 GASKET DIN3770 132X3.5 1
016 202.02507.50 SEAL 2
017 13.03219.00 WASHER 80x70x0.2 2
018 301.40018.00 BEARING DIN625 2

Page 28 /216



M 50 D X4
019 201.16535.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
020 52.00365.00 CAP 1

STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (REAR AXLE)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

020 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 16
021 80.01035.01 CAP 1
022 10.00921.00 CAP M14X150 DIN908 1
023 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 14x20x1.5 3
024 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 6
025 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 6
027 603.06025.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x25 3
028 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x20 6
029 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 9
030 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 3

Page 29/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

03. TRANSMISSION

STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (REAR AXLE)

CHASSIS: 57527

a7 29
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03213.01 DIFFERENTIAL CRANK 1
002 13.03214.00 JOINT COVER 1
003 13.03215.01 BEARING COVER 1
004 13.03216.05 PINION HOUSING 1
005 13.03217.00 PINION COVER 1
006 201.06335.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
007 202.22007.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
008 906.25000.02 WASHER DIN 5406 D25X2 1
009 907.25000.00 NUT SKF KM 5 M25x1,5 2
010 307.25018.00 BEARING (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
011 201.71035.50 GASKET DIN3770 71X3,55 1
012 307.25025.00 BEARING DIN720 25X62X25.25 1
013 13.03226.01 WASHER 35X25X2.6 1
014 13.03222.00 washer 35X25X0.1 1
015 201.13235.50 GASKET DIN3770 132X3.5 1
016 202.02507.50 SEAL 2

Page 30/ 216



MULTISERVICE
017 13.03219.00 WASHER 80x70x0.2 2
018 301.40018.00 BEARING DIN625 2

03. TRANSMISSION

STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (REAR AXLE)

CHASSIS: 57527

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 201.16535.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
020 52.00365.00 CAP 1
021 80.01035.01 CAP 1
022 10.00921.00 CAP M14X150 DIN908 1
023 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 14x20x1.5 3
024 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 6
025 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 6
026 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 16
027 630.06025.96 SCREW ISO7380 M6x25 3
028 617.08025.86 screw DIN960 M8x25 6
029 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 3
030 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 3

Page 31/216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

03. TRANSMISSION

STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (REAR AXLE)

CHASSIS: 61814

a7 29
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03213.01 DIFFERENTIAL CRANK 1
002 13.03214.00 JOINT COVER 1
003 13.03215.01 BEARING COVER 1
004 13.03216.06 PINION HOUSING 1
005 13.03217.00 PINION COVER 1
006 201.06335.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
007 202.22007.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
008 906.25000.02 WASHER DIN 5406 D25X2 1
009 907.25000.00 NUT SKF KM 5 M25x1,5 2
010 307.25018.00 BEARING (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
011 201.71035.50 GASKET DIN3770 71X3,55 1
012 307.25025.00 BEARING DIN720 25X62X25.25 1
013 13.03226.01 WASHER 35X25X2.6 1
014 13.03222.00 washer 35X25X0.1 1
015 201.13235.50 GASKET DIN3770 132X3.5 1
016 202.02507.50 SEAL 2

Page 32 /216



MULTISERVICE
017 13.03219.00 WASHER 80x70x0.2 2
018 301.40018.00 BEARING DIN625 2

03. TRANSMISSION

STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (REAR AXLE)

CHASSIS: 61814

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 201.16535.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
020 52.00365.00 CAP 1
021 80.01035.01 CAP 1
022 10.00921.00 CAP M14X150 DIN908 1
023 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 14x20x1.5 3
024 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 6
025 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 6
026 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 16
027 630.06025.96 SCREW ISO7380 M6x25 3
028 617.08025.86 screw DIN960 M8x25 6
029 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 3
030 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 3

Page 33 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

03. TRANSMISSION

STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (REAR AXLE)

CHASSIS: 64979

2 29
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03213.01 DIFFERENTIAL CRANK 1
002 13.03214.00 JOINT COVER 1
003 13.03215.01 BEARING COVER 1
004 13.03216.06 PINION HOUSING 1
005 13.03217.01 LID. Sprocket 1
006 201.06335.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
007 202.22007.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
008 906.25000.02 WASHER DIN 5406 D25X2 1
009 907.25000.00 NUT SKF KM 5 M25x1,5 2
010 307.25018.00 BEARING (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
011 201.71035.50 GASKET DIN3770 71X3,55 1
012 307.25025.00 BEARING DIN720 25X62X25.25 1
013 13.03226.01 WASHER 35X25X2.6 1
014 13.03222.00 washer 35X25X0.1 1
015 201.13235.50 GASKET DIN3770 132X3.5 1
016 202.02507.50 SEAL 2

Page 34 /216



M 50 D X4

017 13.03219.00 WASHER 80x70x0.2 2

018 301.40018.00 BEARING DIN625 2

03. TRANSMISSION

STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (REAR AXLE)
CHASSIS: 64979

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 201.16535.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
020 52.00365.00 CAP 1
021 80.01035.01 CAP 1
022 10.00921.00 CAP M14X150 DIN908 1
023 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 14x20x1.5 3
024 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 6
025 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 6
026 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 16
027 603.06025.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x25 3
028 617.08025.86 screw DIN960 M8x25 6
029 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 3
030 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 3

Page 35/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

03. TRANSMISSION

REAR AXLE
1
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03400.00 REAR AXLE 1
002 13.03410.01 LEFT AXLE HOUSING 1
003 13.03411.01 RIGHT AXLE HOUSING 1
004 13.03412.01 CROSS (CHASSIS 130.39608) 2
005 13.03413.01 LEFT DRIVE SHAFT FIX AXLE 1
006 13.03414.00 COUPLING 2
007 13.03415.00 NUT, WHEEL 16
008 101.18000.66 BEARING DIN125 D18 2
009 13.03417.00 NUT 2
011 13.04402.01 FIXATION SUPPORT 1
012 14.00794.00 COUPLING BALL 1
013 604.12035.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x35 4
015 604.16050.86 SCREW DIN931 M16x50 2
016 101.16000.66 WASHER DIN125 D16 2
017 711.16000.66 NUT DIN982 M16 8.8 K 2
018 701.12000.66 NUT DIN934 M12x1.75 4

Page 36 /216



M 50 D X4

019 309.35017.00 BEARING DIN625 4
020 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 12
REAR AXLE
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
021 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 12
022 43.70050.00 CAP 4
023 905.75000.00 RING DIN472 175 2
024 202.07207.50 SEAL DIN3760 2
025 01.00557.08 STUD DIN939* 16
026 101.12000.66 WASHER DIN125 D12 4
027 13.03413.02 RIGHT DRIVE SHAFT FIX AXLE 1
028 13.04404.00 PANEL 2X60X100 1

Page 37 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

03. TRANSMISSION

REAR AXLE
CHASSIS: 56375

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03400.00 REAR AXLE 1
002 13.03410.02 LEFT AXLE HOUSING 1
003 13.03411.02 RIGHT AXLE HOUSING 1
004 13.03412.01 CROSS (CHASSIS 130.39608) 2
005 13.03413.01 LEFT DRIVE SHAFT FIX AXLE 1
006 13.03414.00 COUPLING 2
007 13.03415.00 NUT, WHEEL 16
008 101.18000.66 BEARING DIN125 D18 2
009 13.03417.00 NUT 2
011 13.04402.01 FIXATION SUPPORT 1
012 14.00794.00 COUPLING BALL 1
013 604.12035.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x35 4
015 604.16050.86 SCREW DIN931 M16x50 2
016 101.16000.66 WASHER DIN125 D16 2
017 711.16000.66 NUT DIN982 M16 8.8 K 2
018 701.12000.66 NUT DIN934 M12x1.75 4

Page 38/216



M 50 D X4

019 309.35017.00 BEARING DIN625 4
020 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 12

03. TRANSMISSION

REAR AXLE

CHASSIS: 56375

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
021 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 12
022 43.70050.00 CAP 4
023 905.75000.00 RING DIN472 175 2
024 202.07207.50 SEAL DIN3760 2
025 01.00557.08 STUD DIN939* 16
026 101.12000.66 WASHER DIN125 D12 4
027 13.03413.02 RIGHT DRIVE SHAFT FIX AXLE 1
028 13.04404.00 PANEL 2X60X100 1
029 13.03418.00 WASHER 2

Page 39/216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

03. TRANSMISSION

SHIFT GEAR LEVERS

3 4
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08131.01 RIGHT SPEED CHANGE LEVER COVER 1
002 13.03549.00 SPEED CHANGE LEVER ASSY 1
003 13.03550.00 SPEED CHANGE KNOB 1
004 13.03555.00 COMPLETE SPRING 31X17.5X2 1
005 949.01215.00 BUSHING 12x14x15 DIN 1494 2
006 13.03551.00 LOWER KNOB 1
007 13.03562.00 SPEED CHANGE ACTIONMENT LEVER 1
008 603.08035.86 SCREW DIN933 2
009 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 2
010 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 3
011 711.08000.86 NUT 2
012 13.03552.00 L CAM LEVER POSITION 1
013 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 1
014 13.03553.00 BALL JOINT 2
015 13.03554.00 BALL JOINT 1
016 13.03552.00 L CAM LEVER POSITION 1

Page 40/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

03. TRANSMISSION

SHIFT GEAR LEVERS
CHASSIS: 57527

3

4

D

®

~
—

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08131.01 RIGHT SPEED CHANGE LEVER COVER 1
001 13.08131.01r6008 DIESEL CONTROLS COVER (GREEN COLOUR) 1
001 13.08131.01R9016 DIESEL CONTROLS COVER (WHITE COLOUR) 1
001 13.08169.00 CHANGE LEVER COVER VERSION MINES 1
002 13.03580.00 LEFT CONTROL LEVER SET 1
003 13.03550.00 SPEED CHANGE KNOB 1
004 13.03555.00 COMPLETE SPRING 31X17.5X2 1
005 949.01215.00 BUSHING 12x14x15 DIN 1494 2
006 13.03551.00 LOWER KNOB 1
007 13.03589.00 DRIVE LEVER CHANGE 1
008 603.08035.86 SCREW DIN933 2
009 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 5
010 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 2
011 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x20 2
012 13.03586.00 GUIDE LEVER POSITIONER 1
012 13.03587.00 LEFT CONTROL LEVER BRACKET 1

Page 41/ 216



M 50 D X4
013  701.08000.66 NUT DIN934 M8x1,25 1
014  101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 2

SHIFT GEAR LEVERS

CHASSIS: 57527

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
015  604.08095.86 BOLT DIN931 M8x95 1
016  101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 1
017  13.03585.00 CROSS SHAFT 1
018  13.03588.00 RIGHT CONTROL LEVER BRACKET 1

Page 42/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

CHASSIS

CHASSIS AND SUPPORTS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.04821.00 KIT CHASSIS 1
002 13.04125.01 STEERING COLUMN SUPPORT 1
003 13.03557.00 SOP. PAS. FOR. CABLE 4X4 ENGINE 1
004 13.03235.00 SUPPORT 1
005 13.08166.00 DIESEL ENGINE PROTECTOR PLATE 1
006 13.04322.02 FUEL TANK PROTECTOR 1
007 13.04690.00 DIFFERENTIAL FIXING SUPPORT 1
008 13.04780.00 CENTRAL SUPPORT 1
009 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 3
010 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 10
011 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 7

Page 43 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

CHASSIS

CHASSIS AND SUPPORTS
CHASSIS: 57527

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.04821.00 KIT CHASSIS 1
001 13.04800.00 FRAME, M50 D LEFT ASSY 1
002 13.04225.01 STEERING COLUMN SUPPORT RIGHT 1
002 13.04125.01 STEERING COLUMN SUPPORT 1
003 13.03557.00 SOP. PAS. FOR. CABLE 4X4 ENGINE 1
004 13.03235.00 SUPPORT 1
005 13.08166.00 DIESEL ENGINE PROTECTOR PLATE 1
006 13.04322.02 FUEL TANK PROTECTOR 1
007 13.04690.00 DIFFERENTIAL FIXING SUPPORT 1
008 13.04780.00 CENTRAL SUPPORT 1
009 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 3
010 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 10
011 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 7
012 112.08000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D8 6

Page 44/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

CHASSIS

CHASSIS AND SUPPORTS
CHASSIS: 62842

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.04821.00 KIT CHASSIS 1
001 13.04800.01 LEFT DRIVING DIESEL KUBOTA CHASSIS 1
002 13.04225.01 STEERING COLUMN SUPPORT RIGHT 1
002 13.04125.01 STEERING COLUMN SUPPORT 1
003 13.03557.00 SOP. PAS. FOR. CABLE 4X4 ENGINE 1
004 13.03235.00 SUPPORT 1
005 13.08166.00 DIESEL ENGINE PROTECTOR PLATE 1
006 13.04322.02 FUEL TANK PROTECTOR 1
007 13.04690.00 DIFFERENTIAL FIXING SUPPORT 1
008 13.04780.00 CENTRAL SUPPORT 1
009 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 3
010 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 10
011 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 7
012 112.08000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D8 6

Page 45/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

CHASSIS

FRONT SUSPENSION

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
002 13.04318.00 DAMPER SUPPORT 2
003 13.04311.01 ARTICULATED SUPPORT 2
004 13.04312.02 RIGHT SUPPORT 130.39608 1
005 13.04313.02 LEFT KNUCKLE 1
006 13.04314.02 SHOCK ABSORBER, FRONT 2
007 13.04315.00 SUSPENSION BALL JOINT 4
008 13.04316.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, SILENT-BLOCK FRONT 8
009 604.12080.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x80 8
010 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 8
011 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
012 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 4
013 43.70050.00 CAP 2
014 309.35017.00 BEARING DIN625 2
015 905.75000.00 RING DIN472 175 2
016 202.07207.50 SEAL DIN3760 2
017 13.03124.00 NUT 2

Page 46/ 216



M 50 D X4
018  43.70050.00 CAP 4
019  101.20000.66 WASHER DIN125 2

FRONT SUSPENSION

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
020  13.03415.00 NUT, WHEEL 16
021  13.03412.01 CROSS (CHASSIS 130.39608) 2
022  202.04908.50 SEAL 2
023  13.04317.00 BUSHING 2
024  01.00557.08 STUD DIN939* 16

Page 47 /216



I MULTISERVICE
M 50 D X4

CHASSIS

FRONT SUSPENSION

CHASSIS: 60276

%

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
002 13.04318.00 DAMPER SUPPORT 2
003 13.04311.01 ARTICULATED SUPPORT 2
004 13.04312.02 RIGHT SUPPORT 130.39608 1
005 13.04313.02 LEFT KNUCKLE 1
006 13.04314.04 SHOCK ABSORBER, FRONT 2
007 13.04315.00 SUSPENSION BALL JOINT 4
008 13.04316.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, SILENT-BLOCK FRONT 8
009 604.12080.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x80 8
010 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 8
011 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
012 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 4
013 43.70050.00 CAP 2
014 309.35017.00 BEARING DIN625 2
015 905.75000.00 RING DIN472 175 2
016 202.07207.50 SEAL DIN3760 2
017 13.03124.00 NUT 2

Page 48/ 216



I MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4
018 43.70050.00
019 101.20000.66
020 13.03415.00
021 13.03412.01
022 202.04908.50
023 13.04317.00
024 01.00557.08

COMMENTS

CAP

WASHER DIN125

NUT, WHEEL

CROSS (CHASSIS 130.39608)
SEAL

BUSHING

STUD DIN939*

16

maquinas afectadas: 61465 61481 61480

Page 49/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

CHASSIS

FRONT SUSPENSION

CHASSIS: 61494

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
002 13.04318.00 DAMPER SUPPORT 2
003 13.04311.01 ARTICULATED SUPPORT 2
004 13.04312.02 RIGHT SUPPORT 130.39608 1
005 13.04313.02 LEFT KNUCKLE 1
006 13.04314.04 SHOCK ABSORBER, FRONT 2
007 13.04315.00 SUSPENSION BALL JOINT 4
008 13.04316.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, SILENT-BLOCK FRONT 8
009 604.12080.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x80 8
010 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 8
011 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
012 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 4
013 43.70050.00 CAP 2
014 309.35017.00 BEARING DIN625 2
015 905.75000.00 RING DIN472 175 2
016 202.07207.50 SEAL DIN3760 2
017 13.03124.00 NUT 2

Page 50/ 216



M 50 D X4
018  43.70050.00 CAP 4
019  101.20000.66 WASHER DIN125 2

FRONT SUSPENSION

CHASSIS: 61494

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
020  13.03415.00 NUT, WHEEL 16
021  13.03412.01 CROSS (CHASSIS 130.39608) 2
022  202.04908.50 SEAL 2
023  13.04317.00 BUSHING 2
024  01.00557.08 STUD DIN939* 16

COMMENTS

repr: 61465 61481 61480

Page 51/216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

CHASSIS

FRONT SUSPENSION

CHASSIS: 63095

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
002 13.04318.00 DAMPER SUPPORT 2
003 13.04311.01 ARTICULATED SUPPORT 2
004 13.04312.02 RIGHT SUPPORT 130.39608 1
005 13.04313.02 LEFT KNUCKLE 1
006 13.04314.04 SHOCK ABSORBER, FRONT 2
007 13.04315.00 SUSPENSION BALL JOINT 4
008 13.04316.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, SILENT-BLOCK FRONT 8
009 604.12080.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x80 8
010 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 8
011 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
012 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 4
013 43.70050.00 CAP 2
014 309.35017.00 BEARING DIN625 2
015 905.75000.00 RING DIN472 175 2
016 202.07207.50 SEAL DIN3760 2
017 13.03124.00 NUT 2

Page 52 /216



M 50 D X4
018  43.70050.00 CAP 4
019  101.20000.66 WASHER DIN125 2

FRONT SUSPENSION

CHASSIS: 63095

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
020  13.03415.00 NUT, WHEEL 16
021  13.03412.01 CROSS (CHASSIS 130.39608) 2
022  202.04908.50 SEAL 2
023  13.04317.00 BUSHING 2
024  01.00557.08 STUD DIN939* 16

Page 53 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

CHASSIS

FRONT SUSPENSION

CHASSIS: 63181

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
002 13.04318.00 DAMPER SUPPORT 2
003 13.04311.01 ARTICULATED SUPPORT 2
004 13.04312.02 RIGHT SUPPORT 130.39608 1
005 13.04313.02 LEFT KNUCKLE 1
006 13.04314.04 SHOCK ABSORBER, FRONT 2
007 13.04315.01 SUSPENSION BALL JOINT 4
008 13.04316.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, SILENT-BLOCK FRONT 8
009 604.12080.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x80 8
010 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 8
011 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
012 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 4
013 43.70050.00 CAP 2
014 309.35017.00 BEARING DIN625 2
015 905.75000.00 RING DIN472 175 2
016 202.07207.50 SEAL DIN3760 2
017 13.03124.00 NUT 2

Page 54 /216



M 50 D X4
018  43.70050.00 CAP 4
019  101.20000.66 WASHER DIN125 2

FRONT SUSPENSION

CHASSIS: 63181

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
020  13.03415.00 NUT, WHEEL 16
021  13.03412.01 CROSS (CHASSIS 130.39608) 2
022  202.04908.50 SEAL 2
023  13.04317.00 BUSHING 2
024  01.00557.08 STUD DIN939* 16

Page 55/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

CHASSIS

REAR SUSPENSION

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.04400.00 REAR SUSPENSION 1
002 13.04410.00 SUPPORT 1
003 13.04417.00 STAY 2
004 13.04412.02 SHOCK ABSORBER, REAR 2
005 13.03235.00 SUPPORT 1
006 13.04315.00 SUSPENSION BALL JOINT 1
007 13.04416.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, SILENT-BLOCK REAR 6
008 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 6
009 604.12080.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x80 6
010 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
011 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 4
012 43.70050.00 CAP 1
013 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 4
014 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4

Page 56 / 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

CHASSIS

REAR SUSPENSION

CHASSIS: 55114

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.04400.00 REAR SUSPENSION 1
002 13.04680.00 REAR TRIANGLE ARTICULATED SUPPORT 1
003 13.04417.01 TIE ROD 2
004 13.04412.02 SHOCK ABSORBER, REAR 2
005 13.03235.00 SUPPORT 1
006 13.04315.00 SUSPENSION BALL JOINT 1
007 13.04416.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, SILENT-BLOCK REAR 6
008 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 6
009 604.12080.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x80 6
010 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
011 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 4
012 13.04684.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, SILENT-BLOCK UPPER 2
013 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 4
014 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4

Page 57 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

CHASSIS

REAR SUSPENSION

CHASSIS: 62836

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.04400.00 REAR SUSPENSION 1
002 13.04670.00 REAR SUPPORT 1
003 13.04417.01 TIE ROD 2
004 13.04412.02 SHOCK ABSORBER, REAR 2
005 13.03235.00 SUPPORT 1
006 13.04315.00 SUSPENSION BALL JOINT 1
007 13.04416.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, SILENT-BLOCK REAR 6
008 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 6
009 604.12080.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x80 6
010 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
011 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 4
012 13.04684.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, SILENT-BLOCK UPPER 2
013 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 4
014 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4

Page 58 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

CHASSIS

REAR SUSPENSION

CHASSIS: 63014

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.04400.00 REAR SUSPENSION 1
002 13.04670.00 REAR SUPPORT 1
003 13.04417.01 TIE ROD 2
004 13.04412.04 SHOCK ABSORBER REAR 2
005 13.03235.00 SUPPORT 1
006 13.04315.00 SUSPENSION BALL JOINT 1
007 13.04416.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, SILENT-BLOCK REAR 6
008 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 6
009 604.12080.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x80 6
010 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
011 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 4
012 13.04684.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, SILENT-BLOCK UPPER 2
013 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 4
014 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4

Page 59/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

CHASSIS

REAR SUSPENSION

CHASSIS: 63181

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.04400.00 REAR SUSPENSION 1
002 13.04670.00 REAR SUPPORT 1
003 13.04417.01 TIE ROD 2
004 13.04412.04 SHOCK ABSORBER REAR 2
005 13.03235.00 SUPPORT 1
006 13.04315.01 SUSPENSION BALL JOINT 1
007 13.04416.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, SILENT-BLOCK REAR 6
008 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 6
009 604.12080.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x80 6
010 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
011 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 4
012 13.04684.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, SILENT-BLOCK UPPER 2
013 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 4
014 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4

Page 60 /216



M 50 D X4

CHASSIS
RIGHT DRIVING CHASSIS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 13.04799.00 M50 D RIGHT FRAME SET 1

Page 61 /216



M 50 D X4

CHASSIS

RIGHT DRIVING CHASSIS
CHASSIS: 62842

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 13.04799.01 KUBOTA DIESEL DRIVING RIGHT FRAME 1

Page 62 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

PEDALS

ACCELERATOR PEDAL

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.02142.02 ACCELERATOR PEDAL LEFT hand drive 1
001 13.02242.01 accel. pedal (right driving) 1
002 13.02143.02 ACCELERATOR CABLE 1
003 01.00139.00 SPRING TENSION 1
004 402.03030.66 PIN 1
006 13.02190.00 HOSE CLAMP 5-28 1
007 949.01215.00 BUSHING 12x14x15 DIN 1494 2

Page 63 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

PEDALS

ACCELERATOR PEDAL

CHASSIS: 69192

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.02142.02 ACCELERATOR PEDAL LEFT hand drive 1
001 13.02242.01 accel. pedal (right driving) 1
002 13.02123.01 THROTTLE CABLE 15KW 1
003 01.00139.00 SPRING TENSION 1
004 402.03030.66 PIN 1
006 13.02190.00 HOSE CLAMP 5-28 1
007 949.01215.00 BUSHING 12x14x15 DIN 1494 2

Page 64 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

PEDALS

BRAKE PEDAL

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.05110.01 BRAKE PEDAL 1
002 13.04195.00 CYL/CYL AXLE 1
003 949.01220.00 BUSHING 12x14x20 DIN 1494 2
004 01.00564.01 ART. FORK 1
005 01.00514.01 AXLE CIL/CPA 14x8x28 1
006 01.01304.01 NUT DIN431* 1/2SAEX10 1
007 13.05121.00 ROD 1
008 13.05104.00 DRIVING LEFT BRAKE KIT 1
009 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
010 401.02025.60 PIN DIN94 2x25 1

Page 65/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

PEDALS

BRAKE PEDAL

CHASSIS: 67891

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.05110.01 BRAKE PEDAL 1
002 13.04195.00 CYL/CYL AXLE 1
003 949.01220.00 BUSHING 12x14x20 DIN 1494 2
004 01.00564.01 ART. FORK 1
005 01.00514.01 AXLE CIL/CPA 14x8x28 1
006 01.01304.01 NUT DIN431* 1/2SAEX10 1
007 13.05121.00 ROD 1
008 13.05104.10 1
009 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
010 401.02025.60 PIN DIN94 2x25 1

Page 66 / 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

BRAKE

FOOT BRAKE

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.05100.00 KIT BRAKE 1
002 13.05110.01 BRAKE PEDAL 1
003 13.05111.00 RIGHT BRAKE PLIER 2
004 13.05112.00 LEFT BRAKE PLIER 2
005 13.05150.00 BRAKES HYDRAULIC PUMP 1
006 13.05121.00 ROD 1
007 01.00564.01 ART. FORK 1
008 13.05104.00 DRIVING LEFT BRAKE KIT 1
008 13.05150.00 BRAKES HYDRAULIC PUMP 1
009 13.05115.01 RIGHT BRAKE DISC 1
010 13.05120.01 LEFT BRAKE DISC 1
011 13.05116.00 BRAKE PROTECTOR PAD 8
012 46.05014.00 BRAKES FLUID TANK 1
013 13.05117.00 FRONT LEFT TUBE 1
014 13.05119.00 LEFT REAR BRAKE METALLIC TUBE 1
015 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x20 2

Page 67 /216



M 50 D X4
016 112.06000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D6 4
017 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2
FOOT BRAKE
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
018 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 4
019 618.06020.86 SCREW DIN7991 8
020 729.06000.66 NUT DIN980 M6 8
021 603.08085.86 SCREW 2
022 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 2
023 01.00557.08 STUD DIN939* 16
024 13.03415.00 NUT, WHEEL 16
025 13.05157.00 brake pump sensor 1

Page 68 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

BRAKE

FOOT BRAKE
CHASSIS: 67891

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.05100.00 KIT BRAKE 1
002 13.05110.01 BRAKE PEDAL 1
003 13.05111.00 RIGHT BRAKE PLIER 2
004 13.05112.00 LEFT BRAKE PLIER 2
005 13.05150.00 BRAKES HYDRAULIC PUMP 1
006 13.05121.00 ROD 1
007 01.00564.01 ART. FORK 1
008 13.05150.00 BRAKES HYDRAULIC PUMP 1
008 13.05104.10 1
009 13.05115.01 RIGHT BRAKE DISC 1
010 13.05120.01 LEFT BRAKE DISC 1
011 13.05116.00 BRAKE PROTECTOR PAD 8
012 46.05014.00 BRAKES FLUID TANK 1
013 13.05117.00 FRONT LEFT TUBE 1
014 13.05119.00 LEFT REAR BRAKE METALLIC TUBE 1
015 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x20 2

Page 69/216



M 50 D X4
016 112.06000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D6 4
017 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2

FOOT BRAKE

CHASSIS: 67891

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

018 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 4
019 618.06020.86 SCREW DIN7991 8
020 729.06000.66 NUT DIN980 M6 8
021 603.08085.86 SCREW 2
022 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 2
023 01.00557.08 STUD DIN939* 16
024 13.03415.00 NUT, WHEEL 16
025 13.05157.00 brake pump sensor 1

Page 70/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

BRAKE

BRAKE LINES

109 g

SENTIDO DE MARCHA
DIRECTIOM

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.05111.00 RIGHT BRAKE PLIER 2
002 13.05112.00 LEFT BRAKE PLIER 2
003 13.05135.00 CONTROL VALVE 2E 1
004 13.05134.00 HOSE CLAMP 8.3-8.8 4
005 13.05133.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P 2
006 13.05150.00 BRAKES HYDRAULIC PUMP 1
007 13.05132.00 RACORD M10X1 4
008 13.05131.00 WASHER CU 10x14x1.5 20
009 13.05130.00 PRESSURE CONUS 2
010 13.05129.00 PLATE 6
011 13.05128.00 SCREW RACORD 3
012 13.05127.00 RACORD M10X1.25 3
013 13.05117.00 FRONT LEFT TUBE 1
014 13.05118.00 FRONT RIGHT METALLIC TUBE 1
015 13.05122.00 REAR RIGHT BRAKE METTALIC TUBE 1
016 13.05123.00 REAR - FRONT BRAKE METALLIC TUBE 1

Page 71/ 216



I MULTISERVICE
M 50 D X4

017 13.05119.00 LEFT REAR BRAKE METALLIC TUBE 1
018 13.05136.00 SLEEVE CLAMP D14 8
BRAKE LINES
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 13.05101.01 DRIVING LEFT BRAKE KIT 1

Page 72/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

BRAKE

BRAKE LINES
CHASSIS: 57527

Lo i
ﬂ"r.l-:s 1{%}}_

o

SENTIDO DE MARCHA
DIRECTIOMN

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.05111.00 RIGHT BRAKE PLIER 2
002 13.05112.00 LEFT BRAKE PLIER 2
003 13.05135.00 CONTROL VALVE 2E 1
004 13.05134.00 HOSE CLAMP 8.3-8.8 4
005 13.05133.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P 2
006 13.05150.00 BRAKES HYDRAULIC PUMP 1
007 13.05132.00 RACORD M10X1 4
008 13.05131.00 WASHER CU 10x14x1.5 20
009 13.05130.00 PRESSURE CONUS 2
010 13.05129.00 PLATE 6
011 13.05128.00 SCREW RACORD 3
012 13.05127.00 RACORD M10X1.25 3
013 13.05117.00 FRONT LEFT TUBE 1
014 13.05118.00 FRONT RIGHT METALLIC TUBE 1
015 13.05122.00 REAR RIGHT BRAKE METTALIC TUBE 1
016 13.05123.00 REAR - FRONT BRAKE METALLIC TUBE 1

Page 73/ 216



I MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4
017 13.05119.00 LEFT REAR BRAKE METALLIC TUBE 1
018 13.05136.00 SLEEVE CLAMP D14 8
BRAKE LINES
CHASSIS: 57527
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 13.05104.00 DRIVING LEFT BRAKE KIT 1

Page 74/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

BRAKE

BRAKE LINES
CHASSIS: 67891

Lo i
ﬂ"r.l-:s 1{%}}_

o

SENTIDO DE MARCHA
DIRECTIOMN

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.05111.00 RIGHT BRAKE PLIER 2
002 13.05112.00 LEFT BRAKE PLIER 2
003 13.05135.00 CONTROL VALVE 2E 1
004 13.05134.00 HOSE CLAMP 8.3-8.8 4
005 13.05133.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P 2
006 13.05150.00 BRAKES HYDRAULIC PUMP 1
007 13.05132.00 RACORD M10X1 4
008 13.05131.00 WASHER CU 10x14x1.5 20
009 13.05130.00 PRESSURE CONUS 2
010 13.05129.00 PLATE 6
011 13.05128.00 SCREW RACORD 3
012 13.05127.00 RACORD M10X1.25 3
013 13.05117.00 FRONT LEFT TUBE 1
014 13.05118.00 FRONT RIGHT METALLIC TUBE 1
015 13.05122.00 REAR RIGHT BRAKE METTALIC TUBE 1
016 13.05123.00 REAR - FRONT BRAKE METALLIC TUBE 1

Page 75/ 216



I MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4
017 13.05119.00 LEFT REAR BRAKE METALLIC TUBE 1
018 13.05136.00 SLEEVE CLAMP D14 8
BRAKE LINES
CHASSIS: 67891
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 13.05104.10 1

Page 76/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

BRAKE
BRAKE PIPES (RIGHT DRIVING)

P ..,ﬂ'f 8

..?/r\

SENTIDO DE MARCHA
DIRECTIOM

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.05111.00 RIGHT BRAKE PLIER 2
002 13.05112.00 LEFT BRAKE PLIER 2
003 13.05135.00 CONTROL VALVE 2E 1
004 13.05134.00 HOSE CLAMP 8.3-8.8 4
005 13.05133.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P 2
006 13.05150.00 BRAKES HYDRAULIC PUMP 1
007 13.05132.00 RACORD M10X1 4
008 13.05131.00 WASHER CU 10x14x1.5 20
009 13.05130.00 PRESSURE CONUS 2
010 13.05129.00 PLATE 6
011 13.05128.00 SCREW RACORD 3
012 13.05127.00 RACORD M10X1.25 3
013 13.05125.00 RIGHT BRAKE METALLIC TUBE (RIGHT DRIVING) 1
014 13.05126.00 RIGHT BRAKE METALLIC TUBE (RIGHT DRIVING) 1
015 13.05122.00 REAR RIGHT BRAKE METTALIC TUBE 1
016 13.05124.00 REAR - FRONT BRAKE METALLIC TUBE (RIGHT DRIVING) 1

Page 77/ 216



I MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4
017 13.05119.00 LEFT REAR BRAKE METALLIC TUBE
018 13.05136.00 SLEEVE CLAMP D14

BRAKE PIPES (RIGHT DRIVING)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION

AMOUNT

019 13.05102.00 RIGHT DRIVING BRAKE KIT

Page 78 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

BRAKE

BRAKE PIPES (RIGHT DRIVING)
CHASSIS: 57527

SENTIDO DE MARCHA
DIRECTIOMN

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.05111.00 RIGHT BRAKE PLIER 2
002 13.05112.00 LEFT BRAKE PLIER 2
003 13.05135.00 CONTROL VALVE 2E 1
004 13.05134.00 HOSE CLAMP 8.3-8.8 4
005 13.05133.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P 2
006 13.05150.00 BRAKES HYDRAULIC PUMP 1
007 13.05132.00 RACORD M10X1 4
008 13.05131.00 WASHER CU 10x14x1.5 20
009 13.05130.00 PRESSURE CONUS 2
010 13.05129.00 PLATE 6
011 13.05128.00 SCREW RACORD 3
012 13.05127.00 RACORD M10X1.25 3
013 13.05125.00 RIGHT BRAKE METALLIC TUBE (RIGHT DRIVING) 1
014 13.05126.00 RIGHT BRAKE METALLIC TUBE (RIGHT DRIVING) 1
015 13.05122.00 REAR RIGHT BRAKE METTALIC TUBE 1
016 13.05124.00 REAR - FRONT BRAKE METALLIC TUBE (RIGHT DRIVING) 1

Page 79/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4
017 13.05119.00 LEFT REAR BRAKE METALLIC TUBE
018 13.05136.00 SLEEVE CLAMP D14

BRAKE PIPES (RIGHT DRIVING)
CHASSIS: 57527

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION

AMOUNT

019 13.05102.01 RIGHT DRIVING BRAKE KIT

Page 80/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

BRAKE

FOOTBRAKE (LEFT FRONT SIDE)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.05116.00 BRAKE PROTECTOR PAD 2
002 13.05112.00 LEFT BRAKE PLIER 1
003 13.03412.01 CROSS (CHASSIS 130.39608) 1
004 13.03415.00 NUT, WHEEL 4
005 729.06000.66 NUT DIN980 M6 4
006 01.00557.08 STUD DIN939* 4
007 13.05120.01 LEFT BRAKE DISC 1
008 618.06020.86 SCREW DIN7991 4
009 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 4
010 13.04313.02 LEFT KNUCKLE 1

Page 81/216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

BRAKE

FOOTBRAKE (RIGHT FRONT SIDE)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 2
002 13.04312.02 RIGHT SUPPORT 130.39608 1
003 618.06020.86 SCREW DIN7991 4
004 13.05115.01 RIGHT BRAKE DISC 1
005 13.05111.00 RIGHT BRAKE PLIER 1
006 13.03415.00 NUT, WHEEL 4
007 01.00557.08 STUD DIN939* 4
008 729.06000.66 NUT DIN980 M6 4
009 13.03412.00 WHEEL HUB 1

Page 82 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

BRAKE

FOOTBRAKE (LEFT REAR SIDE)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03412.01 CROSS (CHASSIS 130.39608) 1
002 729.06000.66 NUT DIN980 M6 4
003 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4
004 01.00557.08 STUD DIN939* 4
005 13.05116.00 BRAKE PROTECTOR PAD 2
006 13.05112.00 LEFT BRAKE PLIER 1
007 13.05120.00 LEFT BRAKE DISC (GERMAN VERSION) 1
008 13.03412.00 WHEEL HUB 1
020 13.03410.01 LEFT AXLE HOUSING 1

Page 83 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

BRAKE

FOOTBRAKE (LEFT REAR SIDE)

BASTIDOR: 52295

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 13.03412.01 CROSS (CHASSIS 130.39608) 1
002 729.06000.66 NUT DIN980 M6 4
003 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4
004 01.00557.08 STUD DIN939* 4
005 13.05116.00 BRAKE PROTECTOR PAD 2
006 13.05112.00 LEFT BRAKE PLIER 1
007 13.05120.01 LEFT BRAKE DISC 2
008 13.03412.00 WHEEL HUB 1
020 13.03410.01 LEFT AXLE HOUSING 1

Page 84 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

BRAKE

FOOTBRAKE (RIGHT REAR SIDE)

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 13.03411.01 RIGHT AXLE HOUSING 1
002 13.05111.00 RIGHT BRAKE PLIER 1
003 729.06000.66 NUT DIN980 M6 4
004 01.00557.08 STUD DIN939* 4
005 309.35017.00 BEARING DIN625 2
006 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 2
007 13.05115.00 RIGHT BRAKE DISC 1
008 13.03412.01 CROSS (CHASSIS 130.39608) 1
009 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 6
010 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 6
011 604.12070.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x70 1
012 101.12000.66 WASHER DIN125 D12 1
013 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 1
014 13.03413.02 RIGHT DRIVE SHAFT FIX AXLE 1
015 905.72000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 1
016 202.07207.50 SEAL DIN3760 1

Page 85/216



I MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4
017 101.18000.66 BEARING DIN125 D18 1
018 13.03417.00 NUT 1
FOOTBRAKE (RIGHT REAR SIDE)
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
020 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 1

Page 86 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

BRAKE

FOOTBRAKE (RIGHT REAR SIDE)
BASTIDOR: 52295

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 13.03411.01 RIGHT AXLE HOUSING 1
002 13.05111.00 RIGHT BRAKE PLIER 1
003 729.06000.66 NUT DIN980 M6 4
004 01.00557.08 STUD DIN939* 4
005 309.35017.00 BEARING DIN625 2
006 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 2
008 13.03412.01 CROSS (CHASSIS 130.39608) 1
009 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 6
010 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 6
011 604.12070.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x70 1
012 101.12000.66 WASHER DIN125 D12 1
013 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 1
014 13.03413.02 RIGHT DRIVE SHAFT FIX AXLE 1
015 905.72000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 1
016 202.07207.50 SEAL DIN3760 1
017 101.18000.66 BEARING DIN125 D18 1

Page 87 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

018
020

13.03417.00
604.10050.86

NUT
BOLT DIN931 M10x50

Page 88 /216




MULTISERVICE

BRAKE

HANDBRAKE

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD

001 43.00755.01 CONTROL LEVER 1
002 604.08045.86 SCREW DIN931 M8x45 2
003 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 2
004 720.08000.66 NUT DIN985 M8 AUTOLOCKING 2
005 13.05141.00 BRAKE CABLE D3,5X1407 1
006 13.05142.00 CALIPER P/N 1
007 13.05139.00 HANDBRAKE DISC 1
008 13.03113.00 COUPLING CYL/CYL CARDAN DIF. 1
009 613.10025.86 BOLT DIN7984 M10x25 3
010 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 3
011 603.06025.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x25 4
012 13.05145.00 HANDBRAKE PADS 2
013 13.05138.00 HANDBRAKE SUPPORT 1
014 13.08119.01 HANDBRAKE UNDERSEAT SHEET 1
015 13.03200RE13 REAR DIFFERENTIAL BRAKE ASSY 1

Page 89 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

BRAKE

HANDBRAKE
BASTIDOR: 57527

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 43.00755.01 CONTROL LEVER 1
002 604.08050.86 SCREW DIN931 4
003 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 6
004 720.08000.66 NUT DIN985 M8 AUTOLOCKING 6
005 13.05148.00 HANDBRAKE SUPPORT 1
006 603.08015.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x15 2
007 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 2
008 13.05139.00 HANDBRAKE DISC 1
009 613.10025.86 BOLT DIN7984 M10x25 3
010 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 3
011 13.05142.00 CALIPER P/N 1
012 13.05143.00 SUPPORT 1
013 13.05141.00 BRAKE CABLE D3,5X1407 1
014 603.06025.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x25 4
015 13.05145.00 HANDBRAKE PADS 2
KIT 13.03200RE13 REAR DIFFERENTIAL BRAKE ASSY 1

Page 90/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

BRAKE

HANDBRAKE
BASTIDOR: 62609

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 43.00755.03 1
002 604.08050.86 SCREW DIN931 4
003 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 6
004 720.08000.66 NUT DIN985 M8 AUTOLOCKING 6
005 13.05148.00 HANDBRAKE SUPPORT 1
006 603.08015.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x15 2
007 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 2
008 13.05139.00 HANDBRAKE DISC 1
009 613.10025.86 BOLT DIN7984 M10x25 3
010 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 3
011 13.05142.00 CALIPER P/N 1
012 13.05143.00 SUPPORT 1
013 13.05141.00 BRAKE CABLE D3,5X1407 1
014 603.06025.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x25 4
015 13.05145.00 HANDBRAKE PADS 2
KIT 13.03200RE13 REAR DIFFERENTIAL BRAKE ASSY 1

Page 91/216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

BRAKE

HANDBRAKE
BASTIDOR: 64128

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 43.00755.03 1
002 604.08050.86 SCREW DIN931 4
003 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 6
004 720.08000.66 NUT DIN985 M8 AUTOLOCKING 6
005 13.05148.01 HANDBRAKE SUPPORT 1
006 603.08015.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x15 2
007 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 2
008 13.05139.00 HANDBRAKE DISC 1
009 613.10025.86 BOLT DIN7984 M10x25 3
010 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 3
011 13.05142.00 CALIPER P/N 1
012 13.05143.00 SUPPORT 1
013 13.05141.00 BRAKE CABLE D3,5X1407 1
014 603.06025.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x25 4
015 13.05145.00 HANDBRAKE PADS 2
KIT 13.03200RE13 REAR DIFFERENTIAL BRAKE ASSY 1

Page 92 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

BRAKE

HANDBRAKE
BASTIDOR: 64128

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 43.00755.03 1
002 604.08050.86 SCREW DIN931 4
003 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 6
004 720.08000.66 NUT DIN985 M8 AUTOLOCKING 6
005 13.05148.01 HANDBRAKE SUPPORT 1
006 603.08015.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x15 2
007 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 2
008 13.05139.00 HANDBRAKE DISC 1
009 613.10025.86 BOLT DIN7984 M10x25 3
010 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 3
011 13.05142.00 CALIPER P/N 1
012 13.05143.00 SUPPORT 1
013 13.05141.00 BRAKE CABLE D3,5X1407 1
014 603.06025.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x25 4
015 13.05145.00 HANDBRAKE PADS 2
016 13.05146.00 BRAKE PIN SUPPORT 1

Page 93 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

017 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 2

018 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 2
HANDBRAKE
BASTIDOR: 64128

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD

019 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2

020 43.00755.12 STRIP SUPPORT 1

KIT 13.03200RE13 REAR DIFFERENTIAL BRAKE ASSY 1

Page 94 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

STEERING

DIRECTION COLUMN

Chocim

RIGHT-HAND DRIVE

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
002 46.06356.00 STEERING WHEEL 1
003 13.06111.00 STEERING COLUMN 1
004 13.06112.01 LEFT DRIVING STEERING BOX 1
004 13.06115.02 RIGHT DRIVING STEERING BOX 1
005 13.11131.00 HORN & INTERMITTENT COMMUTATOR 1
006 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 4
007 13.04144.01 CLAMP ABARCON M8X49 1
008 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 2
009 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
010 13.06127.00 STEERING FLY FINISHER 1
011 603.10030.86 SCREW DIN933 2
012 603.10035.86 SCREW DIN933 M10x35 2
013 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
014 709.18000.66 NUT 1
015 101.18000.66 BEARING DIN125 D18 1
016 601.10030.86 SCREW DIN912 1

Page 95/ 216



M 50 D X4

017  13.06132.00 STEERING KNUCKLE 2
018  104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 1
STEERING

DIRECTION COLUMN

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
019 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 1
020 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 1
021 13.06124.00 LEFT BELLOWS 1
022 13.06125.00 RIGHT BELLOWS 1

Page 96/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

STEERING

DIRECTION COLUMN

BASTIDOR: 52348

Dhtecin

RIGHT-HAND DRIVE

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
002 46.06356.00 STEERING WHEEL 1
003 13.06111.01 STEERING COLUMN 1
004 13.06112.01 LEFT DRIVING STEERING BOX 1
004 13.06115.02 RIGHT DRIVING STEERING BOX 1
005 13.11131.00 HORN & INTERMITTENT COMMUTATOR 1
006 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 4
007 13.04144.01 CLAMP ABARCON M8X49 1
008 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 2
009 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
010 13.06127.00 STEERING FLY FINISHER 1
011 603.10030.86 SCREW DIN933 2
012 603.10035.86 SCREW DIN933 M10x35 2
013 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
014 709.18000.66 NUT 1
015 101.18000.66 BEARING DIN125 D18 1
016 604.08035.86 SCREW DIN931 1

Page 97 /216



M 50 D X4
017  13.06132.00 STEERING KNUCKLE 2
018  104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 1
DIRECTION COLUMN
BASTIDOR: 52348
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
019  603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 1
020  720.08000.66 NUT DIN985 M8 AUTOLOCKING 1
021  13.06124.00 LEFT BELLOWS 1
022  13.06125.00 RIGHT BELLOWS 1

Page 98 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

STEERING

DIRECTION COLUMN

BASTIDOR: 64128

Dhtecin

RIGHT-HAND DRIVE

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
002 46.06356.00 STEERING WHEEL 1
003 13.06111.01 STEERING COLUMN 1
004 13.06112.01 LEFT DRIVING STEERING BOX 1
004 13.06115.02 RIGHT DRIVING STEERING BOX 1
005 13.11131.00 HORN & INTERMITTENT COMMUTATOR 1
006 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 4
007 13.04144.01 CLAMP ABARCON M8X49 1
008 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 2
009 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
010 13.06127.00 STEERING FLY FINISHER 1
011 603.10030.86 SCREW DIN933 2
012 603.10035.86 SCREW DIN933 M10x35 2
013 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
014 709.18000.66 NUT 1
015 101.18000.66 BEARING DIN125 D18 1
016 604.08035.86 SCREW DIN931 1

Page 99/ 216



M 50 D X4
017 13.06132.00 STEERING KNUCKLE 2
018 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 1

DIRECTION COLUMN

BASTIDOR: 64128

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
019 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 1
020 720.08000.66 NUT DIN985 M8 AUTOLOCKING 1
021 13.06124.00 LEFT BELLOWS 1
022 13.06125.00 RIGHT BELLOWS 1
023 00.00326.00 DUST EXCLUDER 1

Page 100/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

STEERING

DIRECTION COLUMN

BASTIDOR: 64313

Dhtecin

RIGHT-HAND DRIVE

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
002 13.06131.00 ADDRESS FLYWHEEL D380X110 PP017 1
003 13.06111.01 STEERING COLUMN 1
004 13.06112.01 LEFT DRIVING STEERING BOX 1
004 13.06115.02 RIGHT DRIVING STEERING BOX 1
005 13.11131.00 HORN & INTERMITTENT COMMUTATOR 1
006 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 4
007 13.04144.01 CLAMP ABARCON M8X49 1
008 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 2
009 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
011 603.10030.86 SCREW DIN933 2
012 603.10035.86 SCREW DIN933 M10x35 2
013 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
014 709.18000.66 NUT 1
015 101.18000.66 BEARING DIN125 D18 1
016 604.08035.86 SCREW DIN931 1
017 13.06132.00 STEERING KNUCKLE 2

Page 101 /216



M 50 D X4
018  104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 1
019  603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 1
DIRECTION COLUMN
BASTIDOR: 64313
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
020  720.08000.66 NUT DIN985 M8 AUTOLOCKING 1
021  13.06124.00 LEFT BELLOWS 1
022  13.06125.00 RIGHT BELLOWS 1
023  00.00326.00 DUST EXCLUDER 1

Page 102 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

STEERING
STEERING COLUMN WITH KEY

-— Dincion
RIGHT-HAND DRIVE
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
002 46.06356.00 STEERING WHEEL 1
003 13.06111.02 steering column + key 1
004 13.06112.01 LEFT DRIVING STEERING BOX 1
004 13.06115.02 RIGHT DRIVING STEERING BOX 1
005 13.11131.00 HORN & INTERMITTENT COMMUTATOR 1
006 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 4
007 13.04144.01 CLAMP ABARCON M8X49 1
008 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 2
009 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
010 13.06127.00 STEERING FLY FINISHER 1
011 603.10030.86 SCREW DIN933 2
012 603.10035.86 SCREW DIN933 M10x35 2
013 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
014 709.18000.66 NUT 1
015 101.18000.66 BEARING DIN125 D18 1
016 604.08035.86 SCREW DIN931 1

Page 103 /216



M 50 D X4
017 13.06132.00 STEERING KNUCKLE 2
018 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 1
STEERING COLUMN WITH KEY
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 1
020 720.08000.66 NUT DIN985 M8 AUTOLOCKING 1
021 13.06124.00 LEFT BELLOWS 1
022 13.06125.00 RIGHT BELLOWS 1

Page 104 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

STEERING

STEERING COLUMN WITH KEY
CHASSIS: 64313

% St de rarchs
e

RIGHT-HAND DRIVE

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
002 46.06356.00 STEERING WHEEL 1
003 13.06111.02 steering column + key 1
004 13.06112.01 LEFT DRIVING STEERING BOX 1
004 13.06115.02 RIGHT DRIVING STEERING BOX 1
005 13.11131.00 HORN & INTERMITTENT COMMUTATOR 1
006 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 4
007 13.04144.01 CLAMP ABARCON M8X49 1
008 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 2
009 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
010 13.06127.00 STEERING FLY FINISHER 1
011 603.10030.86 SCREW DIN933 2
012 603.10035.86 SCREW DIN933 M10x35 2
013 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
014 709.18000.66 NUT 1
015 101.18000.66 BEARING DIN125 D18 1
016 604.08035.86 SCREW DIN931 1

Page 105/216



M 50 D X4
017 13.06132.00 STEERING KNUCKLE 2
018 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 1

STEERING COLUMN WITH KEY

CHASSIS: 64313

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 1
020 720.08000.66 NUT DIN985 M8 AUTOLOCKING 1
021 13.06124.00 LEFT BELLOWS 1
022 13.06125.00 RIGHT BELLOWS 1
023 00.00326.00 DUST EXCLUDER 1

Page 106 /216



M 50 D X4
WHEEL
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 13.07200DEQO TYRE TT 25X10-12 COMP. 2
001 13.072001Z00 TYRE TT 25X10-12 COMP. 2
002 13.07110.00 "WHEEL RIM 12" X7"" 4
003 13.07211.00 TYRE TREAD 4
004 13.07112.00 VALVE 4
005 13.07122.00 NUT, ALUMINIUM RIM M-50 16
006 13.12205.00 TOOLS SET KEY 17 1

Page 107 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

WHEEL

WHEEL
CHASSIS: 49335

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.07200DEOQO TYRE TT 25X10-12 COMP. 2
001 13.072001Z00 TYRE TT 25X10-12 COMP. 2
002 13.07110.01 WHEEL 4
003 13.07211.00 TYRE TREAD 4
004 13.07112.00 VALVE 4
005 13.07122.00 NUT, ALUMINIUM RIM M-50 16
006 13.12205.00 TOOLS SET KEY 17 1

Page 108 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

WHEEL

WHEEL
CHASSIS: 54501

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.07200DEOQO TYRE TT 25X10-12 COMP. 2
001 13.072001Z00 TYRE TT 25X10-12 COMP. 2
002 13.07110.00 "WHEEL RIM 12""'X7"" 4
003 13.07211.00 TYRE TREAD 4
004 13.07112.00 VALVE 4
005 13.07122.00 NUT, ALUMINIUM RIM M-50 16
006 13.12205.00 TOOLS SET KEY 17 1

Page 109/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

WHEEL

WHEEL
CHASSIS: 61814

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.07200DEOO TYRE TT 25X10-12 COMP. 2
001 13.072001z200 TYRE TT 25X10-12 COMP. 2
002 13.07110.00 "WHEEL RIM 12""'X7"" 4
003 13.07211.00 TYRE TREAD 4
004 13.07112.00 VALVE 4
005 13.07122.00 NUT, ALUMINIUM RIM M-50 16
006 13.12205.01 TOOLS SET KEY 17 1

Page 110/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

BODY

SHEETS
CHASSIS: 55114

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08117.02 FRONT SHEET 1
002 13.08124.01 FEET SHEET 1
003 13.08129.00 SHEET 1
004 13.08160.00 SUPPORT 1
005 13.02305.00 IRON PROT. DEP. FUEL 1
006 13.08130.00 SHEET 1
007 13.08145.03 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK PLATE 1
009 13.08119.01 HANDBRAKE UNDERSEAT SHEET 1

Page 111/216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

BODY

CHASSIS: 55114

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08129.00 SHEET 1
002 13.08130.00 SHEET 1
003 628.05020.86 15
004 13.08153.00 WASHER, PROTECTION 21
004 13.08160.00 SUPPORT 1
005 13.08167.00 IRON 1
006 13.08130.00 SHEET 1
007 13.08145.03 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK PLATE 1
008 13.08301.01 SEAT UNDER PLATE 1
009 604.08020.86 SCREW 8
010 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 5
011 112.08000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D8 5
012 13.08300.00 SOP. PAS. REC. 1
013 13.08305.00 BOLT M-10 2

Page 112 /216



M 50 D X4
FRONT SHEET
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08117.02 FRONT SHEET 1
002 630.08020.96 SCREW ISO7380 4
003 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4
004 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 4

Page 113/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

BODY

FRONT SHEET
CHASSIS: 55114

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08106.00 FRONT PLATE 1
002 630.08020.96 SCREW ISO7380 4
003 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4
004 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 4

Page 114 /216



M 50 D X4

BODY
FRONT COVER
- %
ﬁQ (™
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 13.08124.01 FEET SHEET 1
002 13.08160.00 SUPPORT 1
003 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 2
004 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2
005 619.05016.86 SCREW DIN7971 4.8X16 2
006 13.08129.00 SHEET 1
007 628.05020.66 BOLT DIN966 M5x20 4
008 13.08153.00 WASHER, PROTECTION 4

Page 115/216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

BODY

REAR SHEET
CHASSIS: 55114

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08119.04 1
002 13.08157.00 SEAT GUIDE 4
003 630.08020.96 SCREW ISO7380 6
004 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 6
005 701.08000.66 NUT DIN934 M8x1,25 6
009 13.02305.00 IRON PROT. DEP. FUEL 1
010 623.48095.86 BOLT DIN7976 4,8x9,5 4
011 101.05000.66 WASHER DIN125 D5 4

Page 116 /216



M 50 D X4
FEET SHEET
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 13.08102.03 SHEET 1
002 13.08146.00 SHEET SUPPORT 1
003 13.08147.00 ENGINE COVER 1
004 46.00810.00 KNOB 2
005 628.05020.66 BOLT DIN966 M5x20 13
006 13.08153.00 WASHER, PROTECTION 13

Page 117 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

BODY

FEET SHEET
CHASSIS: 55114

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08102.03 SHEET 1
002 13.08146.00 SHEET SUPPORT 1
003 13.08147.00 ENGINE COVER 1
004 46.00810.00 KNOB 2
005 628.05020.66 BOLT DIN966 M5x20 13
006 13.08153.00 WASHER, PROTECTION 13

Page 118/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

BODY
BODY

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08110.03 LEFT DRIVING PANEL 1
001 13.08151.02 RIGHT DRIVING DASHBOARD TABLIER 1
002 13.08111.00 RIGHT BODY LATERAL 1
003 13.08112.00 LEFT BODY LATERAL 1
004 13.08116.00 COVER 1
005 13.08113.00 RIGHT LATERAL COVER 1
006 13.08114.00 LEFT LATERAL COVER 1
007 630.05020.96 SCREW ISO7380 10
008 104.05000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D5 10
009 112.05000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D5 10
010 630.05020.96 SCREW ISO7380 6
011 104.05000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D5 6
012 46.08099.00 AUSA BADGE 1
013 46.11031.00 FRONT INTERMITTENT 2
014 46.11021.00 LEFT FRONT PHARE 1
015 46.11022.00 RIGHT FRONT PHARE 1

Page 119/216



I MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4
016 13.08161.00 BOX COVER HINGE 2
017 13.08163.00 BOX LOCK AND BOX KEY 1
BODY
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
018 31.01326.00 BULB 2
019 31.01322.00 BULB 2

Page 120/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

BODY
LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08134.04 RIGHT PROTECTOR ARCH 1
002 13.08133.04 LEFT PROTECTOR ARCH 1
003 13.08135.01 FRONT PROTECTOR ARCH BOLSTER 1
004 13.08144.01 REAR PROTECTOR ARCH BOLSTER 1
005 630.08050.96 BOLT 1SO7380 M8x50 8
006 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 8
007 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 8
008 09.11013.00 REARVIEW MIRROR 142X208 2
009 604.06035.86 SCREW DIN931 M6x35 4
010 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 4
011 721.08003.66 NUT M8 30
012 02.32008.00 PLASTIC PLUG 30
013 601.16040.86 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW DIN912 M16x40 4
014 104.16000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4
015 101.16000.66 WASHER DIN125 D16 4
016 46.08040.00 SEAT BELT 1

Page 121 /216



I MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4
017  603.10035.86 SCREW DIN933 M10x35 1
018  711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 1

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019  70.08106.00 SUPPORT 170x150x2 1
020  01.00921.00 BEACON 1
021  630.08020.96 SCREW 1S07380 2
022  116.08000.00 WASHER DIN125 A D8 2
023  711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2

Page 122 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

BODY

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (PART 2)
CHASSIS: 59815

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08134.04 RIGHT PROTECTOR ARCH 1
002 13.08133.04 LEFT PROTECTOR ARCH 1
003 13.08135.01 FRONT PROTECTOR ARCH BOLSTER 1
004 13.08144.01 REAR PROTECTOR ARCH BOLSTER 1
005 630.08050.96 BOLT ISO7380 M8x50 8
006 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 8
007 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 8
008 09.11013.00 REARVIEW MIRROR 142X208 2
009 604.06035.86 SCREW DIN931 M6x35 4
010 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 4
011 721.08003.66 NUT M8 30
012 02.32008.00 PLASTIC PLUG 30
013 601.16040.86 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW DIN912 M16x40 4
014 104.16000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4
015 101.16000.66 WASHER DIN125 D16 4
017 603.10035.86 SCREW DIN933 M10x35 1

Page 123 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4
018  711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 1
019  70.08106.00 SUPPORT 170x150x2 1
LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (PART 2)
CHASSIS: 59815
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
020  01.00921.00 BEACON 1
021  630.08020.96 SCREW 1S0O7380 2
022  116.08000.00 WASHER DIN125 A D8 2
023  711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 3

Page 124 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

BODY

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (PART 2)
CHASSIS: 59815

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08134.04 RIGHT PROTECTOR ARCH 1
002 13.08133.04 LEFT PROTECTOR ARCH 1
003 13.08135.01 FRONT PROTECTOR ARCH BOLSTER 1
004 13.08144.01 REAR PROTECTOR ARCH BOLSTER 1
005 630.08050.96 BOLT ISO7380 M8x50 8
006 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 8
007 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 8
008 09.11013.00 REARVIEW MIRROR 142X208 2
009 604.06035.86 SCREW DIN931 M6x35 4
010 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 4
011 721.08003.66 NUT M8 30
012 02.32008.00 PLASTIC PLUG 30
013 601.16040.86 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW DIN912 M16x40 4
014 104.16000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4
015 101.16000.66 WASHER DIN125 D16 4
017 603.10035.86 SCREW DIN933 M10x35 1

Page 125/216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

018 711.10000.66

NUT DIN982 M10x1.5

Page 126 /216




MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

BODY

REAR-VISION MIRROR

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 09.11013.00 REARVIEW MIRROR 142X208 1
002 604.06035.86 SCREW DIN931 M6x35 2
003 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 2
004 712.06000.86 NUT DIN1587 M6 2

Page 127 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

BODY

SEAT
CHASSIS: 59815

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08306.00 DRIVER AND PASSENGER SEAT 1
002 46.08040.00 SEAT BELT 1
003 604.08025.86 SCREW DIN931 2
004 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
005 13.08301.01 SEAT UNDER PLATE 1
006 13.08243.00 ANCHORAGE BELT left support 1
007 13.08244.00 ANCHORAGE BELT right support 1
008 13.08156.00 SAFETY BELT 2

Page 128 /216



MULTISERVICE
BODY
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 13.08120.00 PARTNER SEAT 1
001 13.08121.01 DRIVER - PARTNER SEAT 2
002 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 4
003 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4
004 112.08000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D8 4
005 46.08040.00 SEAT BELT 2
006 13.08244.00 ANCHORAGE BELT right support 1
007 13.08243.00 ANCHORAGE BELT left support 1
008 722.11000.80 NUT 2
009 13.08156.00 SAFETY BELT 2

Page 129/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

BODY

CHASSIS: 59815

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08244.00 ANCHORAGE BELT right support 1
002 13.08243.00 ANCHORAGE BELT left support 1
003 722.11000.80 NUT 2
004 13.08196.00 1
005 603.10030.86 SCREW DIN933 1
006 603.10040.86 BOLT DIN933 M10x40 1
007 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 2
008 13.08156.00 SAFETY BELT 2

Page 130/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

BODY
RIGHT DOOR

{h

13

é 14
_-‘.'#-
Y

%,

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08211.00 RIGHT ORANGE DOOR ASSY 1
001  13.08211.00R6008 RIGHT GREEN DOOR ASSY 1
002 13.08223.00R6008 RIGHT GREEN ABS DOOR WITHOUT MET. PROFILE + GLASSES 1
002 13.08223.00 RIGHT ORANGE ABS DOOR WITHOUT MET. PROFILE + GLASSES 1
003 13.08212.01 RIGHT ORANGE DOOR REAR SUPPLY ABS COVER 1
003 13.08212.01R6008 RIGHT GREEN DOOR REAR SUPPLY ABS COVER 1
004 13.08210.00R6008 RIGHT GREEN DOOR FRONT SUPPLY ABS COVER 1
004 13.08210.00 RIGHT ORANGE DOOR FRONT SUPPLY ABS COVER 1
005 13.08280.00 GLASS upper right door 1
006  13.08227.00 LOWER GLASS 1
007 13.08281.00 GLASS lower right door 1
008 13.08236.00 FRONT RUBBER PROFILE DOOR 1
008A  13.08237.00 REAR RUBBER PROFILE DOOR 1
009 13.08246.00 ACC. CABLE D1.5X330 1
010 13.08231.00 DOOR HINGE 2
011  13.08232.00 WINDOW HINGE 2

Page 131/216



I MULTISERVICE
M 50 D X4

012 13.08247.00
013 13.08286.00

BODY
RIGHT DOOR

FIGURE REFERENCE

DENOMINATION

STOP. rubber M6x16

AMOUNT

014 13.08233.00
015 13.08284.00

DOOR LOCK
39X20X1 pin support

Page 132 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

BODY
LEFT DOOR

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08214.00 LEFT ORANGE DOOR ASSY 1
001 13.08214.00R6008 LEFT GREEN DOOR ASSY 1
002 13.08224.00R6008 LEFT GREEN ABS DOOR WITHOUT MET. PROFILE + GLASSES 1
002 13.08224.00 LEFT ORANGE ABS DOOR WITHOUT MET. PROFILE + GLASSES 1
003 13.08215.01R6008 LEFT GREEN DOOR REAR SUPPLY ABS COVER 1
003 13.08215.01 LEFT ORANGE DOOR REAR SUPPLY ABS COVER 1
004 13.08213.00 LEFT ORANGE DOOR FRONT SUPPLY ABS COVER 1
004 13.08213.00R6008 LEFT GREEN DOOR FRONT SUPPLY ABS COVER 1
005 13.08282.00 GLASS upper left door 1
006  13.08228.00 LOWER GLASS 1
007 13.08283.00 GLASS lower left door 1
008 13.08236.00 FRONT RUBBER PROFILE DOOR 1

008A  13.08237.00 REAR RUBBER PROFILE DOOR 1
009 13.08246.00 ACC. CABLE D1.5X330 1
010 13.08231.00 DOOR HINGE 2
011  13.08232.00 WINDOW HINGE 2

Page 133/216



I MULTISERVICE
M 50 D X4

012 13.08247.00
013 13.08286.00

BODY
LEFT DOOR

FIGURE REFERENCE

DENOMINATION

STOP. rubber M6x16

AMOUNT

014 13.08233.00
015 13.08284.00

DOOR LOCK
39X20X1 pin support

Page 134 /216



M 50 D X4

BODY
DOOR BOLTS
%]
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 628.06015.66 12
002 13.08293.00 SUPPORT 62X11X2 8
003 618.05028.NX SCREW DIN7991 M5X25 16
004 712.04000.86 26
005 628.04010.66 18
006 13.08285.00 49X16.5X1 pin holder 8
008 628.04015.66 4
009 101.04000.66 WASHER DIN125 D4 10
010 635.04025.66 8
011 13.08220.00 CENTRAL SUPPLY FIXING SUPPORT 2

Page 135/216



I MULTISERVICE
M 50 D X4

BODY
DOOR HOLDERS

8/9M10

5/6/7

8/9/M10

8/9/10
LEFT DOOR RIGHT DOOR
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08219.00 LEFT DOOR FRONT SUPPLY FIXING SUPPORT 1
002 13.08221.00 LEFT DOOR REAR SUPPLY FIXING SUPPORT 1
003 13.08218.00 RIGHT DOOR REAR SUPPLY FIXING SUPPORT 1
004 13.08216.00 RIGHT DOOR FRONT SUPPLY FIXING SUPPORT 1
005 630.08025.86 SCREW ISO7380 4
006 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4
007 112.08000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D8 4
008 630.06025.96 SCREW ISO7380 M6x25 8
009 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 8
010 112.06000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D6 8

Page 136 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

BODY

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.09100.00 BOX ASSEMBLY (DRIVER) 1
002 13.09134.00 BIN FRONT ARCH 1
003 13.09110.00 BOX ASSEMBLY (PARTNER DRIVER) 1
004 13.09111.00 LEFT LATERAL 1
005 13.09112.00 RIGHT LATERAL 1
006 13.09113.00 COLLAPSIBLE COVER 1
007 13.09115.00 LEFT PROP 1
008 13.09135.00 BIN FRONT COVER 1
009 13.09117.00 SUPPORT 1
010 13.09110.00 BOX ASSEMBLY (PARTNER DRIVER) 1
011 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2
012 112.06000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D6 2
013 625.06018.66 BOLT DIN933 M6x1.25x18 2
014 13.09119.00 HOPPER LOCK 1
017 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 6
018 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 6

Page 137 /216



M 50 D X4
019 630.06020.96 SCREW ISO7380 M6x20 6
020 13.08150.01 ACTIONEMENT CABLE 2
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
021 13.09120.00 SHOCK ABSORBER 1
022 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
023 112.08000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D8 4
024 13.09153.00 HOPPER LOCK 2
025 70.08028.00 RETROREFLECTOR 2
026 13.09155.00 BUSHING, RUBBER 2

Page 138/216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

BODY

CHASSIS: 59815

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.09100.00 BOX ASSEMBLY (DRIVER) 1
002 13.09134.00 BIN FRONT ARCH 1
003 13.09111.00 LEFT LATERAL 1
004 13.09112.00 RIGHT LATERAL 1
006 13.09113.00 COLLAPSIBLE COVER 1
007 13.09115.00 LEFT PROP 1
008 13.09135.00 BIN FRONT COVER 1
010 13.09110.00 BOX ASSEMBLY (PARTNER DRIVER) 1
011 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2
012 112.06000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D6 2
013 625.06018.66 BOLT DIN933 M6x1.25x18 2
014 13.09119.00 HOPPER LOCK 1
017 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 6
020 13.08150.01 ACTIONEMENT CABLE 2
021 13.09120.00 SHOCK ABSORBER 1
022 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2

Page 139/216



M 50 D X4

023 112.08000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D8 4
024 13.09153.00 HOPPER LOCK 2

CHASSIS: 59815

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

026 13.09155.00 BUSHING, RUBBER 2

Page 140/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4
BODY
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 13.11119.00 REAR INTERMITENT PILOT 2
002 13.11118.00 BRAKE LIGHT PILOT 2
003 13.11120.00 REVERSE PILOT 2
004 09.01831.00 GUARD 1
005 630.06020.96 SCREW ISO7380 M6x20 6
006 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 10
007 09.01829.00 GUARD 1
008 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 10
009 70.08028.00 RETROREFLECTOR 2
010 46.10754.00 PIN SUPPORT 25x195x250 1
011 46.10755.00 NUMBER PLATE LIGHT 1
012 630.06015.96 SCREW ISO7380 M6x15 4
013 46.01324.00 LAMP 12V 5W 1
014 31.01329.00 LAMP 12V 21W 2
015 31.01331.00 LAMP 12V 21W/5W 2
016 31.01329.00 LAMP 12V 21W 2

Page 141 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

BODY

%

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08109.00 BROKEN PLATE BRACKET TAILLIGHTS 1
002  603.06045.86 SCREW DIN933 2
003  104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 2
004 112.06000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D6 14
005 13.11120.00 REVERSE PILOT 2
006 13.11118.00 BRAKE LIGHT PILOT 2
007 13.11119.00 REAR INTERMITENT PILOT 2
009 13.08107.00 SUPPORT bearers 2
010  711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 8
011  603.06050.86 SCREW DIN933 M6X50 4
012  601.03020.86 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW DIN912 M3x20 12
013 46.01324.00 LAMP 12V 5W 1
014 31.01329.00 LAMP 12V 21W 2
015 31.01331.00 LAMP 12V 21W/5W 2
016 31.01329.00 LAMP 12V 21W 2
017 14.40901.01 2

Page 142 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

BODY

CHASSIS: 63175

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08109.00 BROKEN PLATE BRACKET TAILLIGHTS 1
002 603.06045.86 SCREW DIN933 2
003 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 2
004 112.06000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D6 14
005 13.11120.00 REVERSE PILOT 2
006 13.11118.00 BRAKE LIGHT PILOT 2
007 13.11119.00 REAR INTERMITENT PILOT 2
008 46.10755.00 NUMBER PLATE LIGHT 1
009 13.08107.00 SUPPORT bearers 2
010 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 8
011 603.06050.86 SCREW DIN933 M6X50 4
012 601.03020.86 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW DIN912 M3x20 12
013 46.01324.00 LAMP 12V 5W 1
014 31.01329.00 LAMP 12V 21W 2
015 31.01331.00 LAMP 12V 21W/5W 2
016 31.01329.00 LAMP 12V 21W 2

Page 143 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

017 14.40901.01
018 09.01840.00

GUARD

Page 144 /216




MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

BODY

CHASSIS: 67308

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08109.00 BROKEN PLATE BRACKET TAILLIGHTS 1
002 603.06045.86 SCREW DIN933 2
003 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 2
004 112.06000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D6 14
005 13.11120.00 REVERSE PILOT 2
006 13.11118.00 BRAKE LIGHT PILOT 2
007 13.11119.00 REAR INTERMITENT PILOT 2
008 46.10755.00 NUMBER PLATE LIGHT 1
009 13.08107.00 SUPPORT bearers 2
010 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 8
011 603.06050.86 SCREW DIN933 M6X50 4
012 601.03020.86 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW DIN912 M3x20 12
013 46.01324.00 LAMP 12V 5W 1
014 31.01329.00 LAMP 12V 21W 2
015 31.01331.00 LAMP 12V 21W/5W 2
016 31.01329.00 LAMP 12V 21W 2

Page 145/ 216



M 50 D X4

017 14.40901.00 RED REFLECTOR 2
018 09.01840.00 GUARD 2

CHASSIS: 67308

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 13.08298.00 LONG NUT M4 2

Page 146 /216



M 50 D X4

ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
CONTROLS PANEL

2
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08122.02 LEFT SPEED LEVER COVER 1
002 13.11208.00 SPEED & HOUR IND. 1
003 13.11167.00 WASHER 1
004 13.11131.00 HORN & INTERMITTENT COMMUTATOR 1
005 IM.20024.00 SWITCH 1
006 IM.20032.00 KEY 1

Page 147 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
LIGHTING PANEL

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08123.02 CONTROL PANEL 1
002 13.11125.00 CONNECTOR 1
003 12.11015.00 WARNING SWITCH 1
004 13.11115.00 ALARM LIGHT 1
005 619.05016.86 SCREW DIN7971 4.8X16 4
006 12.11014.00 SWITCH 1
007 13.11129.00 POSITION LIGHTS SWITCH 1
008 12.11031.00 INTERRUPTOR P67 1
009 13.11128.00 SHORT-LARGE LIGTHS SWITCH 1
010 13.03517.01 ACTIONNAMENT CABLE 4X4 1

Page 148 /216



M 50 D X4

ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

LIGHTING PANEL
CHASSIS: 57527

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08123.02 CONTROL PANEL 1
001 13.08123.02R6008 CONTROLS PANEL (GREEN COLOUR) 1
001 13.08123.02R9016 CONTROLS PANEL (WHITE COLOUR) 1
002 13.11125.00 CONNECTOR 1
003 12.11015.00 WARNING SWITCH 1
004 13.11115.00 ALARM LIGHT 1
005 619.05016.86 SCREW DIN7971 4.8X16 4
006 12.11014.00 SWITCH 1
007 13.11129.00 POSITION LIGHTS SWITCH 1
008 12.11031.00 INTERRUPTOR IP67 1
009 13.11128.00 SHORT-LARGE LIGTHS SWITCH 1
010 13.03517.01 ACTIONNAMENT CABLE 4X4 1

Page 149/ 216



M 50 D X4

ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

LIGHTING PANEL
CHASSIS: 62828

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08123.02 CONTROL PANEL 1
001 13.08123.02R6008 CONTROLS PANEL (GREEN COLOUR) 1
001 13.08123.02R9016 CONTROLS PANEL (WHITE COLOUR) 1
002 13.11125.00 CONNECTOR 1
003 12.11015.00 WARNING SWITCH 1
004 13.11115.00 ALARM LIGHT 1
005 619.05016.86 SCREW DIN7971 4.8X16 4
006 12.11014.00 SWITCH 1
007 13.11129.00 POSITION LIGHTS SWITCH 1
008 12.11031.00 INTERRUPTOR IP67 1
009 13.11128.00 SHORT-LARGE LIGTHS SWITCH 1
010 13.03517.03 ACT. CABLE 4X4 1

Page 150/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

BATTERY
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 15.01411.00 BATTERY 12VX70AH 1
002 20.11014.00 BATTERY FUSEBOX COVER 1
003 46.00792.00 BATTERY SUPPORT 1
004 20.11009.00 BATTERY FUSE BOX 1
005 13.11108.00 150A FUSE 1
006 20.11011.00 FUSE 50A PROTECTION 1
007 13.11109.00 30A FUSE 1
008 13.11001.00 FOR.7 ROD HOLDER BATTERY 2
009 101.07000.66 WASHER DIN125 2
010 711.07000.66 NUT DIN982 M7 2

Page 151 /216



M 50 D X4

ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

RELAYS
g
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.11217.00 PRE-HEATING RELAY LOMBARDINI 1
002 10.14288.00 STARTING RELAY 70A 1
003 IM.20025.00 INTERMITTENCE BOX 1
004 IM.20026.02 RELAY NO-DIODE MICRO-RELAY 4
005 43.01530.02 RELAY 40 AMP. 5 CONTAC. 6.3MM 3

Page 152 /216



M 50 D X4

FINISHINGS
TOOLS BAG
2
FIGURE  REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.12200.00 TOOLS BAG 1
002 43.70782.00 TIE ROD 1

Page 153 /216



M 50 D X4

FINISHINGS

TOOLS BAG
CHASSIS: 61814

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.12200.01 TOOLS BAG 1
002 43.70782.00 TIE ROD 1

Page 154 /216



I wow m
M 50 D X4 t’

FINISHINGS
PLATES AND DECALS

45 Ausak ’MSO

15

500D EADTE . SN PO
LY RLLAND G

Y muimno | 22

= @ p— ‘ o e

p— 25 24
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.12123.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
001 13.12153.00 ADHESIVE PLATE FRANCIA 1
001 13.12113.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA /UK 1
001 13.12143.00 ADHESIVE PLATE DEUTSCH 1
002 02.00765.00 INDICATIVE STICKER 40x80 HOT PARTS 1
003 02.20003.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
003 02.20004.00 IND. ADHESIVE (X4) 18x17 1
004 13.12125.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
004 13.12155.00 ADHESIVE PLATE FRANCIA 1
004 13.12115.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK 1
004 13.12145.00 ADHESIVE PLATE DEUTSCH 1
005 09.15720.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
006 13.12126.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
006 13.12156.00 ADHESIVE PLATE FRANCIA 1
006 13.12116.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK 1
006 13.12146.00 ADHESIVE PLATE DEUTSCH 1

Page 155/216



M 50 D X4

007 02.00774.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
008 13.12122.01 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR (1) 1
FINISHINGS
PLATES AND DECALS
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
008 13.12152.00 ADHESIVE PLATE FRANCIA 1
008 13.12112.01 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK (1) 1
008 13.12142.00 ADHESIVE PLATE DEUTSCH 1
009 13.12121.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
009 13.12151.00 ADHESIVE PLATE FRANCIA 1
009 13.12114.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK 1
009 13.12144.00 ADHESIVE DEUTSCH 1
010 01.00779.26 PLATE CHARAC. 1
010 13.12110.00 PLATE CHARAC. USA 1
011 45.19101.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
012 13.12127.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
012 13.12117.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK 1
013 13.12129.00 ADHESIVE PLATE 1
013 13.12130.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK 1
014 13.12121.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
014 13.12114.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK 1
015 14.00770.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
015 14.00770.01 PLATE AD. INDI 1
016 13.12129.00 ADHESIVE PLATE 1
017 13.12132.00 ADHESIVE, FUEL 40x85 1
018 13.12131.01 ADHESIVE, GEAR IND. 1
019 13.12136.00 ADHESIVE 450x92 1
020 13.12137.00 ADHESIVE, MODELO M50 1
022 13.12134.00 ADHESIVE, TASK LEFT BIN 1
023 13.12133.00 ADHESIVE, TASK RIGHT BIN 1
024 13.12124.01 ADHESIVE USA/UK (1) 1
024 13.12111.01 ADHESIVE PLATE (ENGLISH) 1
024 13.12144.00 ADHESIVE DEUTSCH 1
025 09.12011.00 ADHESIVE 1
026 13.08173.00 ADHESIVE 1

Page 156 /216



M 50 D X4

FINISHINGS

STICKERS & PLATES (PART 1)
CHASSIS: 59815

o _ﬂm—'}
Elausa
WA 1 (i3]
LR OEEEAR-AGE
AN TIOOR LRSS A A
WO UMCAIEDHL TR
T i S e —B T —
A CHerotaamens v
FRONT AxLE e -
[ POSTERCR mwﬂi kg
e naies o =
iy PMORELR T ML [T]
m.mwuwmm !
[C€] rmonemnmss sie & sy

2

A _ATENCION A

T "ﬂlr- 43 La rm i s 0 ) g ndieeds B aniosn BOE
‘

Ly A s
ot WA 20n W oM 1 SRR FTVIOL TS 1 D 0 L DR 4 1 SO N TIPS
T et b i demid B -Li s s i
uwm“mtmmmm Wmﬂxw}lmmrltwllwmwuwﬂ ———_—
aceidente ¢ inciuso 1a muce. e e it
i Pt [
Ses & il an & Eﬂ::w-:-ﬁm-.mw.—'.ﬂ,—luJ--l.::wa- o i, s y 1...:
cErradn, G mmﬁwmmmmmm i e Pl e i b RS Po s el st 7 Sl o
ﬂmm Shnciog) g2 mm WHMW|#Mwmmmmﬁmmwm
T NI NSRS PRCLALAL L LA B PLACA L TABSAL. FUWLALL N STNIALTT LAA L
TETRARALN AR Hi RO . A MW-'.

i no gpone de stz profongaciin, abre 1S pedrlas ¥

aseqirese de g 6 ocal tene versiacion suficiests, a-w-d:hmsa.-&-hm- 2 Faliaite ;
m_:-um-nw o et Y t

Pyt
B A - L o RSoEA % AP

112 AT

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.12137.02 M50D MODEL INDICATOR 2
002 01.00779.26 PLATE CHARAC. 1
003 13.12121.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
004 13.12122.01 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR (1) 1

Page 157 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

FINISHINGS

STICKERS & PLATES (PART 2)

CHASSIS: 59815

A Peligro! A

TAPON DE VACIADO

'S

131212500

A ATENCION /A

E ESTE VEHIZIULO HAY ASIENTOS PREVISTES.

L]
Trarstirtaay et (eesapo o i indicados Deade
peavocar |2 caiia g2 ka5 minmos causdndoles
Prbias prives @ indhusd b moena

A

ETERET

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.12123.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
002 13.12165.00 ADH. PLATE 220 X 215 SPANISH 1
002 13.12185.00 AD. PLATE 220x215 FRENCH 1
002 13.12186.00 AD. PLATE 220x215 ENGLISH 1
002 13.12187.00 ADHESIVE PLATE 220x215 GERMAN 1
003 13.12125.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
004 13.12126.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 2
COMMENTS

13.12185.00 (61587)

Page 158 /216



M 50 D X4

FINISHINGS
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 3)

1 bar

131212507

02,20004.00

o 1@

Esta prohibido
permanecer en la zona
de maniobra de la

Q ©

magquina.
5
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 02.20004.00 IND. ADHESIVE (X4) 18x17 1
001 02.20003.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
002 13.12129.01 4
003 13.12131.03 ADHESIVE, GEAR IND. 1
004 13.12131.02 ADHESIVE, GEAR IND. 1
005 14.00775.01 PLATE AD. INDI 2

Page 159/216



M 50 D X4

FINISHINGS

STICKERS & PLATES (PART 3)
CHASSIS: 59815

1 bar

131212501

o 1@

Esta prohibido
permanecer en la zona
de maniobra de la

©@ ©

magquina.
3 5
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.12105.00 ADHESIVE, INDI. x4 1
002 13.12129.01 4
003 13.12131.03 ADHESIVE, GEAR IND. 1
004 13.12131.02 ADHESIVE, GEAR IND. 1
005 14.00775.01 PLATE AD. INDI 2

Page 160/ 216



I wsoowe m
M 50 D X4

FINISHINGS
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 4)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.12133.00 ADHESIVE, TASK RIGHT BIN 1
002 13.12134.00 ADHESIVE, TASK LEFT BIN 1
003 13.12135.00 ADHESIVE, A 1
004 13.12136.00 ADHESIVE 450x92 3

Page 161 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

FINISHINGS

STICKERS & PLATES (PART 5)

L VUELCD DEL VERBDULD poi insiar haraicd goais &t

inchea b M, La estnachra 02 protecesdn panm of casa
o VUG (RDFS] camphe G 0% roquenesenios o2 B noma
150 3471 v ofrece 3 prolecoion sulickents, confume a ks
il o e5ln noma,

Fara una potercin oficaz. LLEVE SIEMPRE EL CINTURON
IDE SEQURIDARD ABRDCHADD,

[FEFLFAE]

i DIESEL

EEA-RES TR ]

Evite contacto
con tuba.
Salida de gases.
Riesgo de E
quemaduras 1
graves. K i
— 4
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.12127.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
002 43.01356.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
003 02.00764.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
004 09.12011.00 ADHESIVE 1

Page 162 /216



M 50 D X4

FINISHINGS

STICKERS & PLATES (PART 6)
CHASSIS: 59815

CAUTION:

45, i VEIy RpIAL
ok B neegiecied

ATEMCHIN:

L e kb el Fillis i
L T g T T e
ka4 s 10 oras oo sersicio
Tl masenaraynls, ey
dorarvip e privgran horoe, s muy
ey rad el b (st

& AUSA

1 2

1'2 bar
[ 5 . ]
18 PS| | | =5
L] LI ]|
4
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.12109.00 ADHESIVE PLATE 1
001 502.03000.60 RIVET DIN1476 2
002 13.12407.00 1
003 13.12129.02 PLATE PRESSURE 1.2/18 2
004 13.08173.00 ADHESIVE 1

Page 163 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

FINISHINGS
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 6)

CHASSIS: 59815

CALTION;

Firsd ergeres s ol Pller and
orging B and Yanamision g ol
opEacecen! mund b dong L E0 houra
servien Wasienano, dpciily dag
WD Palnils, o5 WETY EPADOTLENE 3 iTess]
e By i

ATEMCIIN:

L i irilucsdnn ol s i
I S OO WAt et
gl 2 ks 10 horas oe sersicio
El Museierieminnls, aAfabeg iy
dhorina Ly pricagrins honim, o muy
FTEErLA e bl Y Skt

r
ar o |
o e L Bdn e
= T ) P
18 PSI e Tt s B By s
= mln
4
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

002 13.12407.00 1
003 13.12129.02 PLATE PRESSURE 1.2/18 2
004 13.08173.00 ADHESIVE 1
004 13.12150.00 ADH. PLATE GERMAN/FRENCH 1

Page 164 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

FINISHINGS
PLATES AND DECALS (PART 7)

C€

-k HHE L

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 45.19101.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
002 46.08099.00 AUSA BADGE 1
003 504.03012.60 RIVET. 2
004 13.12118.00 ADH. BASE PLATE 320X220 1
004 13.12119.00 ADH. BASE PLATE 240X180 1

Page 165/216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

FINISHINGS

CHASSIS: 59815

QFF

13.12140,00

€9 45.01200.10

AUSA Center, S.L.U.

13.02103.00

3 4
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.12106.00 ADHESIVE, IND. DIFF. LOCKING 1
002 13.12140.00 ADHESIVE, STOP 1
003 13.12103.00 ADHESIVE, FILTER ADMISSION 1
004 13.12128.00 BASE PLATE 1

Page 166 /216



MUL TISERVICE
e EdAausa
FINISHINGS

CHASSIS: 59815

<am @II»

e, TR LTS Pl Pl ] LS S R LA LA AL PO D L] WTIRLC TN LAS
h e e L A o TS e L
- | S
" | e S g AT TR
12.12107.00 it

3 4
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.12107.01 ADHESIVE, INDI. TURN SIGNAL + HORN 1
002 13.12182.00 ADH. PLATE FRENCH 1
002 13.12183.00 AD. PLATE ENGLISH 1
002 13.12184.00 ADH. PLATE GERMAN 1

Page 167 /216



MUL TISERVICE
e EdAausa
FINISHINGS

CHASSIS: 61641

<am @II»

—— . VA RN AT Pl UG WL YRS LS LAY BAASAL, PO A STIRG TN LAS
WM. ¥ T D B0 AT LT ARG T BN, CORTAST Tl BT ¢ BSLL . CTA 28 I
el ETTT T
" | il o e AT T
12.12107.00 o o e 18 5 8 P B

solo en motor 19kW [ESPANA)
only in 129kW engine (SPAIN)

8 4
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.12107.01 ADHESIVE, INDI. TURN SIGNAL + HORN 1
002 13.12182.00 ADH. PLATE FRENCH 1
002 13.12183.00 AD. PLATE ENGLISH 1
002 13.12184.00 ADH. PLATE GERMAN 1
003 13.12168.00 SPEED PLATE 60 KM/H 1
003 601.03015.86 SCREW DIN912 M3x15 2

COMMENTS

fig.3 s6lo en 19kW-ESPANA fig.3 only in 19kW-to Spain

Page 168 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.09126.00 CROSS BAR BRACKET COVER 2
002 13.09127.00 LONGITUDINAL BAR BRACKET COVER 3
003 13.09124.00 FIXING BRACKET FRONT COVER 2
004 13.09161.00 FIXING SUPPORT 1
005 13.09157.00 FIXING SUPPORT 1
006 13.09158.00 2
007 13.09162.00 FASTENING CLAMP HORIZONTAL BARS 2
008 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x20 10
009 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 12
010 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 12
011 13.09125.00 FIXING SUPPORT 1
012 13.09160.00 FIXING SUPPORT 1

Page 169/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS

T L S ¥ S N S—
= | o e 1
iy . .,
& T T 3
i) "
|
0o
i
L,

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION

AMOUNT

001 13.09102.00 HOPPER COVER SET

Page 170/ 216

1



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS

HOPPER
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.09100.00 BOX ASSEMBLY (DRIVER) 1
001 13.09100.01 BOX ASSEMBLY (DRIVER) (FREE TIME) 1
002 13.09110.00 BOX ASSEMBLY (PARTNER DRIVER) 1
003 13.09111.00 LEFT LATERAL 1
004 13.09112.00 RIGHT LATERAL 1
005 13.09113.00 COLLAPSIBLE COVER 1
006 13.09114.00 RIGHT PROP 1
007 13.09115.00 LEFT PROP 1
008 13.09116.00 PROP 1
009 13.09117.00 SUPPORT 1
010 13.09118.00 SHEET 1
011 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2
012 112.06000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D6 2
013 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x20 2
014 13.09119.00 HOPPER LOCK 1
017 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 6

Page 171 /216



I MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4
018 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 6
019 630.06020.96 SCREW ISO7380 M6x20 6
HOPPER
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
020 13.08150.01 ACTIONEMENT CABLE 2
021 13.09120.00 SHOCK ABSORBER 1
022 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
023 112.08000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D8 4
024 13.09153.00 HOPPER LOCK 2
025 70.08028.00 RETROREFLECTOR 2

Page 172 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS

HOPPER
CHASSIS: 59815

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.09100.01 BOX ASSEMBLY (DRIVER) (FREE TIME) 1
001 13.09100.02 HOPPER SET FLAT 1170X1470X600 1
001 13.09100.02R6008 HOPPER SET FLAT 1170X1470X600 1
002 13.09134.00 BIN FRONT ARCH 1
003 13.09111.00 LEFT LATERAL 1
004 13.09112.00 RIGHT LATERAL 1
005 13.09113.00 COLLAPSIBLE COVER 1
006 13.09114.00 RIGHT PROP 1
007 13.09115.00 LEFT PROP 1
008 13.09116.00 PROP 1
010 13.09110.00 BOX ASSEMBLY (PARTNER DRIVER) 1
011 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2
012 112.06000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D6 2
013 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x20 2
014 13.09119.00 HOPPER LOCK 1
018 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 6

Page 173 /216



M 50 D X4
020 13.08150.01 ACTIONEMENT CABLE 2
021 13.09120.00 SHOCK ABSORBER 1

HOPPER

CHASSIS: 59815

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
022 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
023 112.08000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D8 4
024 13.09153.00 HOPPER LOCK 2
026 13.09155.00 BUSHING, RUBBER 2

Page 174 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS

HOPPER

CHASSIS: 63175

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.09100.01 BOX ASSEMBLY (DRIVER) (FREE TIME) 1
001 13.09100.03 PLANE HOPPER WITHOUT ARCH 1
002 13.09104.00 HOPPER COVER SET 1
003 13.09111.00 LEFT LATERAL 1
004 13.09112.00 RIGHT LATERAL 1
005 13.09113.00 COLLAPSIBLE COVER 1
006 13.09114.00 RIGHT PROP 1
007 13.09115.00 LEFT PROP 1
008 13.09135.00 BIN FRONT COVER 1
010 13.09110.00 BOX ASSEMBLY (PARTNER DRIVER) 1
011 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2
012 112.06000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D6 2
013 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x20 2
014 13.09119.01 HOPPER LOCK 1
018 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 6
020 13.08150.01 ACTIONEMENT CABLE 2

Page 175/216



I MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4
021 13.09120.00 SHOCK ABSORBER 1
022 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS

HOPPER

CHASSIS: 63175

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

023 112.08000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D8 4
024 13.09153.00 HOPPER LOCK 2
026 13.09155.00 BUSHING, RUBBER 2

Page 176 /216



M 50 D X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS

BIN RISES
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.09149.00 LATERAL ALUMINIUM PROFILE 4
002 13.09150.00 FRONT ALUMINIUM PROFILE 2
003 13.09145.00 RIGHT BIN PIN SUPPORT 1
004 13.09148.00 RIGHT FRONT PIN BIN SUPPORT 1
005 13.09147.00 LEFT FRONT PIN BIN SUPPORT 1
006 13.09146.00 LEFT PIN BIN 1
007 603.05020.86 SCREW DIN933 M5x20 10
008 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 10
009 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 10

Page 177 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS
ELECTRIC ACTUATOR

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.09121.00 BIN LIFTING CYLINDER 1
002 604.12070.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x70 2
003 101.12000.66 WASHER DIN125 D12 2
004 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 2
005 630.06015.96 SCREW ISO7380 M6x15 6
006 112.06000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D6 6
007 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 6
008 13.09142.00 BIN REINFORCEMENT 1
009 13.09130.00 ELECTRIC ACTUATOR FIXING SUPPORT 1
010 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 4
011 13.09133.00 AXLE 89X69XM8 2

Page 178 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS

CHROMED BARS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08170.00 HOPPER roll bar 1
002 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x20 12
003 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 24
004 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 12

Page 179/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS
DRIVER ROOF

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08181.00 1
001 13.08181.00R6008 SEMI-CLOSED CAB ROOF (GREEN) 1
001 13.08181.00R2004 SEMI-CLOSED CAB ROOF (ORANGE) 1
001 13.08181.00R9016 SEMI-CLOSED CAB ROOF (WHITE) 1
002 630.08025.96 SCREW ISO7380 4
003 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4
004 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 12
005 13.08135.01 FRONT PROTECTOR ARCH BOLSTER 1
006 13.08144.01 REAR PROTECTOR ARCH BOLSTER 1
006 13.08144.01R6008 REAR PROTECTOR ARCH BOLSTER (FREE TIME) 1
006 13.08144.01r9016 ARCO PROTECTOR REAR CROSSBAR 1
007 13.08191.00R6008 ROTATIVE BEACON FIXING SUPPORT (GREEN) 1
007 13.08191.00R9016 SUP. FIX. ROT. BEACON (WHITE) 1
007 13.08191.00 ROTATIVE BEACON FIXATION SUPPORT (ORANGE) 1
008 630.06020.96 SCREW ISO7380 M6x20 4
009 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 4

Page 180/ 216



I MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4
010 112.06000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D6 4
011 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 4

DRIVER ROOF

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
012 13.08133.04 LEFT PROTECTOR ARCH 1
013 13.08134.04R9016 RIGHT PROTECTOR ARCH (WHITE COLOUR) 1
013 13.08134.04 RIGHT PROTECTOR ARCH 1
013 13.08134.04R6008 RIGHT PROTECTOR ARCH 1
013 13.08134.04R9016 RIGHT PROTECTOR ARCH (WHITE COLOUR) 1
015 13.08192.00 WASHER 8-19-2 4
016 13.08193.00 WASHER 8-22-3 4

Page 181 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS
HALF-CLOSED CAB

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08181.00 1
001 13.08181.00R6008 SEMI-CLOSED CAB ROOF (GREEN) 1
002 13.08191.00R6008 ROTATIVE BEACON FIXING SUPPORT (GREEN) 1
002 13.08191.00 ROTATIVE BEACON FIXATION SUPPORT (ORANGE) 1
003 13.08178.00 WINDSHIELD GLASS 1280x605x6 1
004 13.08179.00 WINDSHIELD FIXING SUPPORT 1
005 13.08188.00 RUBBER PROFILE 10X25X870 1
006 13.08183.00 RUBBER PROFILE 16X29X1232 2
007 13.08187.00 RUBBER PROFILE 10X25X870 1
008 13.08184.00 RUBBER PROFILE 16X29X1265 1
009 13.08137.00 WINDSHIELD FIXING SUPPORT 1
010 13.08185.00 RUBBER PROFILE 12X28X1350 1
011 13.08180.01 CABIN REAR COVER 1
012 630.08025.96 SCREW ISO7380 8
013 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 8
014 13.08192.00 WASHER 8-19-2 6

Page 182 /216



I MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4
015  630.08045.96 BOLT ISO7380 M8x45 2
016  104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 2

HALF-CLOSED CAB

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
017  112.08000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D8 2
018  13.08193.00 WASHER 8-22-3 4
019  13.08186.00 PROFILE 1

Page 183 /216



M 50 D X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS
HEATING APPLICATION

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 13.08272.00 SHEET 1
002 13.08271.00 CAL D IRON CHEST FUND 1
003 13.08258.00 AIR DIFUSSOR 2
004 13.08255.00 FIXATION SUPPORT RIGHT DIFUSSOR 1
005 13.08270.00 SHEET 1
006 13.08259.00 HEATER ROT. SWITCH 1
007 13.08260.00 HEATER SWITCH 1
008 13.12120.04 FUSE BOX SUPPORT 1
009 13.08256.00 FIXATION SUPPORT LEFT DIFFUSOR 1

Page 184 /216



M 50 D X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS
HEATING APPLICATION

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 13.08272.00 SHEET 1
002 13.08271.01 CAL D IRON CHEST FUND 1
003 13.08258.00 AIR DIFUSSOR 2
004 13.08255.00 FIXATION SUPPORT RIGHT DIFUSSOR 1
005 13.08270.00 SHEET 1
005 13.08276.00 SHEET (RIGHT DRIVING) 1
006 13.08259.00 HEATER ROT. SWITCH 1
007 13.08260.00 HEATER SWITCH 1
008 13.12120.04 FUSE BOX SUPPORT 1
009 13.08256.00 FIXATION SUPPORT LEFT DIFFUSOR 1

Page 185/216



M 50 D X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS

1

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08269.00 3300KCALH HEATER 12V 1
002 13.08252.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P HEATING T-C 1
003 13.08262.00 INTERIOR MECHANISM 1
004 13.08254.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P HEATING V-T 1
005 13.08263.00 FLOW VALVE CIRCUIT 1
006 13.08270.00 SHEET 1
007 13.08259.00 HEATER ROT. SWITCH 1
008 13.08260.00 HEATER SWITCH 1
009 13.08250.01 HEATER KIT 1

Page 186 /216



M 50 D X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS
INT. HEATER (RIGHT DRIVING)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08269.00 3300KCALH HEATER 12V 1
002 13.08252.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P HEATING T-C 1
003 13.08262.02 760 interior MECHANISM 1
004 13.08254.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P HEATING V-T 1
005 13.08263.00 FLOW VALVE CIRCUIT 1
006 13.08276.00 SHEET (RIGHT DRIVING) 1
007 13.08259.00 HEATER ROT. SWITCH 1
008 13.08260.00 HEATER SWITCH 1
009 13.08250.01 HEATER KIT 1

Page 187 /216



MULTISERVICE
M 50 D X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS

AMOUNT

DENOMINATION

REFERENCE

FIGURE

13.13101.00

001

Page 188/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS

ROTATING BEACON

CHASSIS: 59815

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 01.00921.00 BEACON 1
002 601.06020.86 SCREW DIN912 3
003 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 3
004 70.08106.00 SUPPORT 170x150x2 1
005 630.08020.96 SCREW ISO7380 1
006 116.08000.00 WASHER DIN125 A D8 2
007 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2

Page 189/216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS

ROTATING BEACON

CHASSIS: 60931

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 01.00921.02 ROTATING LIGHT BRITAX 1
002 601.06020.86 SCREW DIN912 3
003 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 3
004 70.08106.00 SUPPORT 170x150x2 1
005 630.08020.96 SCREW ISO7380 2
006 116.08000.00 WASHER DIN125 A D8 2
007 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2

Page 190/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS

REAR-VISION MIRROR

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 09.11013.00 REARVIEW MIRROR 142X208 1
002 604.06035.86 SCREW DIN931 M6x35 2
003 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 2
004 712.06000.86 NUT DIN1587 M6 2

Page 191/216



MUL TISERVICE
e EdAausa
OPTION AND VARIANTS

CHASSIS: 61424

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 13.09105.00 WINCH COVER 1

Page 192 /216



M 50 D X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS
WINCH MOTOR

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 13.09122.00 MOTOR C / C KIT WINCH 1

Page 193 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS

WINDSCREEN WIPERS

10

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08203.00 BRUSH CLEANER 1
002 13.08202.00 CLEAN ARM 1
002 13.08202.01 SCREENWIPER ARM U.K 1
003 13.08207.00 RUBBER TUBE 1
004 13.08201.01 SCREENWIPPER MOTOR U.K. 1
004 13.08201.00 CLEAN ENGINE 1
005 17.11027.00 1
006 46.08621.00 SCREEN WIPER PUMP TANK 1
007 630.06020.96 SCREW ISO7380 M6x20 2
008 112.06000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D6 2
009 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2
010 13.08204.00 CLEAN WATER GROMMET 1
011 16.01155.00 GROMMET D11XD15XD19X4X8 2
012 46.02300.00 CHECK VALVE D5X45 1

Page 194 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS

WINDSCREEN WIPERS
CHASSIS: 65120

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08203.00 BRUSH CLEANER 1
002 13.08202.00 CLEAN ARM 1
002 13.08202.01 SCREENWIPER ARM U.K 1
003 13.08207.00 RUBBER TUBE 1
004 13.08201.01 SCREENWIPPER MOTOR U.K. 1
004 13.08201.02 Left Wiper Motor 1
005 17.11027.00 1
006 46.08621.00 SCREEN WIPER PUMP TANK 1
007 630.06020.96 SCREW ISO7380 M6x20 2
008 112.06000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D6 2
009 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2
010 13.08204.00 CLEAN WATER GROMMET 1
011 16.01155.00 GROMMET D11XD15XD19X4X8 2
012 46.02300.00 CHECK VALVE D5X45 1

Page 195/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS

WINDSCREEN WIPERS

CHASSIS: 70382

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08203.00 BRUSH CLEANER 1
002 13.08202.00 CLEAN ARM 1
002 13.08202.01 SCREENWIPER ARM U.K 1
003 13.08207.00 RUBBER TUBE 1
004 13.08201.02 Left Wiper Motor 1
004 13.08201.03 Right wiper motor 1
005 17.11027.00 1
006 46.08621.00 SCREEN WIPER PUMP TANK 1
007 630.06020.96 SCREW ISO7380 M6x20 2
008 112.06000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D6 2
009 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2
010 13.08204.00 CLEAN WATER GROMMET 1
011 16.01155.00 GROMMET D11XD15XD19X4X8 2
012 46.02300.00 CHECK VALVE D5X45 1

Page 196 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

COMMENTS

Only for the UK

Page 197/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.04413.00 SUPPORT 1
002 14.00794.00 COUPLING BALL 1
003 604.16050.86 SCREW DIN931 M16x50 2
004 101.16000.66 WASHER DIN125 D16 2
005 711.16000.66 NUT DIN982 M16 8.8 K 2
006 13.04420.00 LEFT SUPPORT 1
007 13.04419.00 RIGHT SUPPORT 1
008 625.12035.86 SCREW 4
009 101.12000.66 WASHER DIN125 D12 4

Page 198/ 216



M 50 D X4

ACCESSORIES

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 13.08400.00 1

Page 199/ 216



M 50 D X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS
SPECIAL GRASS TYRES

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.07114.00 MOUNTED WHEEL FOR GRASS 4
002 13.07116.00 GRASS COVER FOR TT 4
003 13.07110.00 "WHEEL RIM 12" X7""™ 4
004 13.07112.00 VALVE 4

Page 200/ 216



M 50 D X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS
BLOCKING DIFFERENTIAL (REAR AXLE) PART 1

%

-\'.-I (!

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03800REO3 REAR LOCKING DIFFERENTIAL M50D 1
002 13.03600.04 CONICAL GROUP (REAR AXLE) 1
003 13.03221.00 DIFFERENTIAL INTERNAL HOUSING 1
004 13.05148.01 HANDBRAKE SUPPORT 1
005 13.03816.00 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK CABLE DRIVE 1
006 13.03811.00 DIF LOCK PALIER 1
007 13.03212.00 CONICAL GEAR 1
008 01.00388.00 AXLES 1
009 01.00387.00 GEAR z12 4
010 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 8
011 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 8
012 01.00380.00 SCREW DIN931* 8
013 13.00308.06 DIFFERENTIAL C / CORONA 1

Page 201 /216



M 50 D X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS

BLOCKING DIFFERENTIAL (REAR AXLE) PART 1
CHASSIS: 62698

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03701RE00 AFTER DIFFERENTIAL. LOCK 1
002 13.03600.04 CONICAL GROUP (REAR AXLE) 1
003 13.03221.00 DIFFERENTIAL INTERNAL HOUSING 1
004 13.05148.01 HANDBRAKE SUPPORT 1
005 13.03816.00 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK CABLE DRIVE 1
006 13.03811.00 DIF LOCK PALIER 1
007 13.03212.00 CONICAL GEAR 1
008 01.00388.00 AXLES 1
009 01.00387.00 GEAR 212 4
010 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 8
011 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 8
012 01.00380.00 SCREW DIN931* 8
013 13.00308.06 DIFFERENTIAL C / CORONA 1

Page 202 /216



M 50 D X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS

BLOCKING DIFFERENTIAL (REAR AXLE) PART 1
CHASSIS: 64979

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03800RE02 AFTER DIFFERENTIAL. LOCK 1
002 13.03600.05 Bevel 1
003 13.03221.00 DIFFERENTIAL INTERNAL HOUSING 1
004 13.05148.01 HANDBRAKE SUPPORT 1
005 13.03816.00 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK CABLE DRIVE 1
006 13.03811.00 DIF LOCK PALIER 1
007 13.03212.00 CONICAL GEAR 1
008 01.00388.00 AXLES 1
009 01.00387.00 GEAR 212 4
010 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 8
011 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 8
012 01.00380.00 SCREW DIN931* 8
013 13.00301.02 DIFFERENTIAL C / CORONA 1

Page 203 /216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS

BLOCKING DIFFERENTIAL (REAR AXLE) PART 2

| LOCK ACCESSORY |

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03812.00 DIFFERENTIAL CRANK 1
002 13.03215.01 BEARING COVER 1
003 13.03813.00 JOINT COVER 1
004 13.03216.05 PINION HOUSING 1
005 13.03217.00 PINION COVER 1
006 201.06335.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
007 202.22007.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
008 907.25000.02 NUT SKF KM-M25X1.5 2
009 906.25000.01 WASHER DIN 5406 @25x2 1
010 307.25018.00 BEARING (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
011 201.71035.50 GASKET DIN3770 71X3,55 1
012 307.25025.00 BEARING DIN720 25X62X25.25 1
013 201.13235.50 GASKET DIN3770 132X3.5 1
014 202.03207.50 SEAL DIN3760 32X47X7 1
015 904.24000.00 RING DIN471 E24 1
016 13.03810.00 GEAR (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1

Page 204 / 216



MULTISERVICE
017 201.02102.50 JOINT DIN3770 D21X02 1
018 904.25000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 1

OPTION AND VARIANTS

BLOCKING DIFFERENTIAL (REAR AXLE) PART 2

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 13.03809.00 GEAR (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
020 13.03219.00 WASHER 80x70x0.2 1
021 301.40018.00 BEARING DIN625 2
022 13.03808.00 GEAR (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
023 202.02507.50 SEAL 1
024 201.16535.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
025 20.03104.00 CAP 1
026 80.01035.01 CAP 1
027 10.00921.00 CAP M14X150 DIN908 1
028 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 14x20x1.5 3
029 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 6
030 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 6
031 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x20 6
032 603.06025.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x25 3
033 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 12
034 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 3
035 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 3
036 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 6

Page 205/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS
BLOCKING DIFFERENTIAL (REAR AXLE) PART 2

CHASSIS: 62698

| LOCK ACCESSORY |

35
34

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03812.01 DIF CASE. LOCK 1
002 13.03215.01 BEARING COVER 1
003 13.03813.00 JOINT COVER 1
004 13.03216.06 PINION HOUSING 1
005 13.03217.00 PINION COVER 1
006 201.06335.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
007 202.22007.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
008 907.25000.02 NUT SKF KM-M25X1.5 2
009 906.25000.01 WASHER DIN 5406 @25x2 1
010 307.25018.00 BEARING (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
011 201.71035.50 GASKET DIN3770 71X3,55 1
012 307.25025.00 BEARING DIN720 25X62X25.25 1
013 201.13235.50 GASKET DIN3770 132X3.5 1
014 202.03207.50 SEAL DIN3760 32X47X7 1
015 904.24000.00 RING DIN471 E24 1
016 13.03810.00 GEAR (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1

Page 206/ 216



MULTISERVICE
017 201.02102.50 JOINT DIN3770 D21X02 1
018 904.25000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 1

OPTION AND VARIANTS

BLOCKING DIFFERENTIAL (REAR AXLE) PART 2

CHASSIS: 62698

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 13.03809.00 GEAR (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
020 13.03219.00 WASHER 80x70x0.2 1
021 301.40018.00 BEARING DIN625 2
022 13.03808.00 GEAR (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
023 202.02507.50 SEAL 1
024 201.16535.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
025 20.03104.00 CAP 1
026 80.01035.01 CAP 1
027 10.00921.00 CAP M14X150 DIN908 1
028 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 14x20x1.5 3
029 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 6
030 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 6
031 617.08025.86 screw DIN960 M8x25 6
032 603.06025.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x25 3
033 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 18
034 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 3
035 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 3

Page 207/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS
BLOCKING DIFFERENTIAL (REAR AXLE) PART 2

CHASSIS: 64979

| LOCK ACCESSORY |

35
34
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03812.01 DIF CASE. LOCK 1
002 13.03215.01 BEARING COVER 1
003 13.03813.00 JOINT COVER 1
004 13.03216.06 PINION HOUSING 1
005 13.03217.01 LID. Sprocket 1
006 201.06335.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
007 202.22007.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
008 907.25000.00 NUT SKF KM 5 M25x1,5 2
009 906.25000.02 WASHER DIN 5406 D25X2 1
010 307.25018.00 BEARING (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
011 201.71035.50 GASKET DIN3770 71X3,55 1
012 307.25025.00 BEARING DIN720 25X62X25.25 1
013 201.13235.50 GASKET DIN3770 132X3.5 1
014 202.03207.50 SEAL DIN3760 32X47X7 1
015 904.24000.00 RING DIN471 E24 1
016 13.03810.00 GEAR (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1

Page 208 /216



MULTISERVICE
017 201.02102.50 JOINT DIN3770 D21X02 1
018 904.25000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 1

OPTION AND VARIANTS

BLOCKING DIFFERENTIAL (REAR AXLE) PART 2

CHASSIS: 64979

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 13.03809.00 GEAR (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
020 13.03219.00 WASHER 80x70x0.2 1
021 301.40018.00 BEARING DIN625 2
022 13.03808.00 GEAR (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
023 202.02507.50 SEAL 1
024 201.16535.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
025 20.03104.00 CAP 1
026 80.01035.01 CAP 1
027 10.00921.00 CAP M14X150 DIN908 1
028 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 14x20x1.5 3
029 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 6
030 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 6
031 617.08025.86 screw DIN960 M8x25 6
032 603.06025.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x25 3
033 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 18
034 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 3
035 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 3

Page 209/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS

BLOCKING DIFFERENTIAL (REAR AXLE) PART 3
CHASSIS: 64979

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03809.00 GEAR (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
002 13.03808.00 GEAR (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
003 13.03807.00 FORK (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
004 13.03806.00 FORK GUIDE (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
005 13.03805.00 SUPPORT (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
006 13.03817.00 DIN 923 M4x6 GUIDE 1
007 904.08000.00 RING DIN471 E8 1
008 13.03804.00 FORK ACC. DIF LOCK HUB 1
009 13.03803.00 AXLE (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
010 958.01400.00 RING. ELASTIC DIN1993B D14 1
011 201.10020.50 O-RING DIN3770 1
012 13.03801.00 CABLE CAM (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
013 13.03815.00 SPRING MECHANISM (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
014 13.03802.00 CAM (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
015 112.06000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D6 1
016 105.06000.66 CIR-CLIP DIN7980 1

Page 210/ 216



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

017 105.06000.66

CIR-CLIP DIN7980

Page 211 /216




MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

INDEX

00. MAINTENANCE
Filters kit

Engine (Lombardini)
Counterweight (Part 1)
Counterweight (Part 1) - 60392
Counterweight (Part 1) - 64050
Counterweight (Part 1) - 69985
Engine (Part 2)

Exhaust pipe

Exhaust pipe - 60860

Air filter

Air filter - 61502

Air filter - 67940

Radiator

Radiator - 57527

Fuel tank

Fuel tank - 57877

03. TRANSMISSION

- 61814

STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 1 (FRONT AXLE)
STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (FRONT AXLE)
STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 1 (REAR AXLE)
STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 1 (REAR AXLE) - 57527
STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 1 (REAR AXLE) - 61814
STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 1 (REAR AXLE) - 64979
STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (REAR AXLE)
STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (REAR AXLE) - 57527
STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (REAR AXLE) - 61814
STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (REAR AXLE) - 64979

Rear axle

Rear axle - 56375

Shift gear levers

Shift gear levers - 57527

Page 212 /216

O 0 N O U ~h W

10

12
13
15
17
18

19
20
21
22
24
25
26
27
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
41



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

Chassis

Chassis and supports

Chassis and supports - 57527
Chassis and supports - 62842
Front suspension

Front suspension - 60276
Front suspension - 61494
Front suspension - 63095
Front suspension - 63181
Rear suspension

Rear suspension - 55114
Rear suspension - 62836
Rear suspension - 63014
Rear suspension - 63181
RIGHT DRIVING CHASSIS
RIGHT DRIVING CHASSIS - 62842

Pedals

Accelerator pedal
Accelerator pedal - 69192
Brake pedal

Brake pedal - 67891

Brake

Foot brake

Foot brake - 67891

Brake lines

Brake lines - 57527

Brake lines - 67891

Brake pipes (Right driving)

Brake pipes (Right driving) - 57527
footbrake (left front side)
footbrake (right front side)
footbrake (left rear side)
footbrake (left rear side) - 52295
footbrake (right rear side)
footbrake (right rear side) - 52295
Handbrake

Page 213/ 216

43
44
45
46
48
49
51
53
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62
63
64
65

66
68
70
72
74
76
78
80
81
82
83
84
86
87



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

Handbrake - 57527
Handbrake - 62609
Handbrake - 64128
Handbrake - 64128

Steering

Direction Column
Direction Column - 52348
Direction Column - 64128
Direction Column - 64313
steering column with key

steering column with key - 64313

Wheel

Wheel

Wheel - 49335
Wheel - 54501
Wheel - 61814
BODY

Sheets - 55114
- 55114

Front sheet

Front sheet - 55114

Front cover

Rear sheet - 55114

Feet sheet

Feet sheet - 55114

Body

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (PART 2)
LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (PART 2) - 59815
LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (PART 2) - 59815
Rear-vision mirror

Seat - 59815

- 59815
Right door
Left door

door bolts

Page 214 /216

88
89
90
91

93
95
97
99
101
103

105
106
107
108

109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
119
121
123
124
125
126
127
128
130
132



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

Door Holders

- 59815

- 63175
- 67308

ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
Controls panel

Lighting Panel

Lighting Panel - 57527
Lighting Panel - 62828
Battery

Relays

FINISHINGS

Tools bag

Tools bag - 61814

Plates and decals

STICKERS & PLATES (PART 1) - 59815
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 2) - 59815
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 3)
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 3) - 59815
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 4)
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 5)
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 6) - 59815
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 6) - 59815
Plates and decals (Part 7)

- 59815

- 59815

- 61641

Machine operation tools

Hopper
Hopper - 59815
Hopper - 63175

Page 215/ 216

133
134
136
138
139
140
141

143
144
145
146
147
148

149
150
151
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164

165
166
167
169
171



MULTISERVICE

M 50 D X4

Option and variants
Bin rises

Electric actuator
chromed bars

Driver roof
Half-closed cab
heating application

heating application

INT. HEATER (RIGHT DRIVING)

Rotating Beacon - 59815
Rotating Beacon - 60931
Rear-vision mirror

- 61424

WINCH MOTOR
Windscreen wipers
Windscreen wipers - 65120
Windscreen wipers - 70382

ACCESSORIES

Option and variants

Special grass tyres

blocking differential (rear axle) part 1

blocking differential (rear axle) part 1 - 62698

blocking differential (rear axle) part 1 - 64979

blocking differential (rear axle) part 2

blocking differential (rear axle) part 2 - 62698

blocking differential (rear axle) part 2 - 64979

blocking differential (rear axle) part 3 - 64979

Page 216 /216

173
174
175
176
178
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193

194

195
196
197
198
199
201
203
205



	00. MAINTENANCE - Filters kit
	Engine (Lombardini) - Counterweight (Part 1)
	Engine (Lombardini) - Counterweight (Part 1) - 60392
	Engine (Lombardini) - Counterweight (Part 1) - 64050
	Engine (Lombardini) - Counterweight (Part 1) - 69985
	Engine (Lombardini) - Engine (Part 2)
	Engine (Lombardini) - Exhaust pipe
	Engine (Lombardini) - Exhaust pipe - 60860
	Engine (Lombardini) - Air filter
	Engine (Lombardini) - Air filter - 61502
	Engine (Lombardini) - Air filter - 67940
	Engine (Lombardini) -  Radiator
	Engine (Lombardini) -  Radiator - 57527
	Engine (Lombardini) - Fuel tank
	Engine (Lombardini) - Fuel tank - 57877
	03. TRANSMISSION - 
	03. TRANSMISSION -  - 61814
	03. TRANSMISSION - STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 1 (FRONT AXLE) 
	03. TRANSMISSION - STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (FRONT AXLE) 
	03. TRANSMISSION - STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 1 (REAR AXLE)
	03. TRANSMISSION - STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 1 (REAR AXLE) - 57527
	03. TRANSMISSION - STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 1 (REAR AXLE) - 61814
	03. TRANSMISSION - STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 1 (REAR AXLE) - 64979
	03. TRANSMISSION - STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (REAR AXLE)
	03. TRANSMISSION - STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (REAR AXLE) - 57527
	03. TRANSMISSION - STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (REAR AXLE) - 61814
	03. TRANSMISSION - STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (REAR AXLE) - 64979
	03. TRANSMISSION - Rear axle
	03. TRANSMISSION - Rear axle - 56375
	03. TRANSMISSION - Shift gear levers
	03. TRANSMISSION - Shift gear levers - 57527
	Chassis - Chassis and supports
	Chassis - Chassis and supports - 57527
	Chassis - Chassis and supports - 62842
	Chassis - Front suspension
	Chassis - Front suspension - 60276
	Chassis - Front suspension - 61494
	Chassis - Front suspension - 63095
	Chassis - Front suspension - 63181
	Chassis - Rear suspension
	Chassis - Rear suspension - 55114
	Chassis - Rear suspension - 62836
	Chassis - Rear suspension - 63014
	Chassis - Rear suspension - 63181
	Chassis - RIGHT DRIVING CHASSIS
	Chassis - RIGHT DRIVING CHASSIS - 62842
	Pedals - Accelerator pedal
	Pedals - Accelerator pedal - 69192
	Pedals - Brake pedal
	Pedals - Brake pedal - 67891
	Brake - Foot brake
	Brake - Foot brake - 67891
	Brake - Brake lines 
	Brake - Brake lines  - 57527
	Brake - Brake lines  - 67891
	Brake - Brake pipes (Right driving)
	Brake - Brake pipes (Right driving) - 57527
	Brake - footbrake (left front side)
	Brake - footbrake (right front side)
	Brake - footbrake (left rear side)
	Brake - footbrake (left rear side) - 52295
	Brake - footbrake (right rear side)
	Brake - footbrake (right rear side) - 52295
	Brake - Handbrake
	Brake - Handbrake - 57527
	Brake - Handbrake - 62609
	Brake - Handbrake - 64128
	Brake - Handbrake - 64128
	Steering - Direction Column
	Steering - Direction Column - 52348
	Steering - Direction Column - 64128
	Steering - Direction Column - 64313
	Steering - steering column with key
	Steering - steering column with key - 64313
	Wheel - Wheel
	Wheel - Wheel - 49335
	Wheel - Wheel - 54501
	Wheel - Wheel - 61814
	BODY - Sheets - 55114
	BODY -  - 55114
	BODY - Front sheet
	BODY - Front sheet - 55114
	BODY - Front cover
	BODY - Rear sheet - 55114
	BODY - Feet sheet
	BODY - Feet sheet - 55114
	BODY - Body
	BODY - LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (PART 2)
	BODY - LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (PART 2) - 59815
	BODY - LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (PART 2) - 59815
	BODY - Rear-vision mirror
	BODY - Seat - 59815
	BODY - 
	BODY -  - 59815
	BODY - Right door
	BODY - Left door
	BODY - door bolts
	BODY - Door Holders
	BODY - 
	BODY -  - 59815
	BODY - 
	BODY - 
	BODY -  - 63175
	BODY -  - 67308
	ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Controls panel
	ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Lighting Panel
	ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Lighting Panel - 57527
	ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Lighting Panel - 62828
	ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Battery
	ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Relays
	FINISHINGS - Tools bag
	FINISHINGS - Tools bag - 61814
	FINISHINGS - Plates and decals
	FINISHINGS - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 1) - 59815
	FINISHINGS - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 2) - 59815
	FINISHINGS - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 3)
	FINISHINGS - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 3) - 59815
	FINISHINGS - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 4)
	FINISHINGS - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 5)
	FINISHINGS - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 6) - 59815
	FINISHINGS - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 6) - 59815
	FINISHINGS - Plates and decals (Part 7)
	FINISHINGS -  - 59815
	FINISHINGS -  - 59815
	FINISHINGS -  - 61641
	Machine operation tools - 
	Machine operation tools - 
	Machine operation tools - Hopper                         
	Machine operation tools - Hopper                          - 59815
	Machine operation tools - Hopper                          - 63175
	Option and variants - Bin rises
	Option and variants - Electric actuator
	Option and variants - chromed bars
	Option and variants - Driver roof
	Option and variants - Half-closed cab
	Option and variants - heating application
	Option and variants - heating application
	Option and variants - 
	Option and variants - INT. HEATER (RIGHT DRIVING)
	Option and variants - 
	Option and variants - Rotating Beacon - 59815
	Option and variants - Rotating Beacon - 60931
	Option and variants - Rear-vision mirror
	Option and variants -  - 61424
	Option and variants - WINCH MOTOR
	Option and variants - Windscreen wipers
	Option and variants - Windscreen wipers - 65120
	Option and variants - Windscreen wipers - 70382
	Option and variants - 
	ACCESSORIES - 
	Option and variants - Special grass tyres
	Option and variants - blocking differential (rear axle) part 1
	Option and variants - blocking differential (rear axle) part 1 - 62698
	Option and variants - blocking differential (rear axle) part 1 - 64979
	Option and variants - blocking differential (rear axle) part 2
	Option and variants - blocking differential (rear axle) part 2 - 62698
	Option and variants - blocking differential (rear axle) part 2 - 64979
	Option and variants - blocking differential (rear axle) part 3 - 64979
	Index - M 50 D x4

